
Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Reid, S.       2001  Spellmount   Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

29169 1745 A MILITARY HISTORY OF THE LAST JACOBITE RISING

232 page

Seven Years War source material. Maps. 

£19.99

Cogswell, N. (translated & edited. )       1997  Gralene Books   New paperback copies. 

31286 1757 REICHENBERG AND MALLESCHITZ: THE JOURNAL OF HORACE ST. PAUL FROM 
10TH APRIL TO 6TH MAY

164 page

Seven Years War source material. Maps. 

£30.00

Cogswell, N. (translated & edited. )       1998  Gralene Books   New paperback copies. 

31287 1757 THE DEFENCE OF PRAGUE: THE JOURNAL OF HORACE ST. PAUL FROM 7TH MAY 
TO 28TH JUNE INCLUDING THE CAMPAIGN OF MARSHAL DAUN

272 page

How America determined her military needs in 1794; the role of George Washington, and 
parallels with present concerns over the military. 

£5.00
Palmer, D. R.      1994  Presidio Press   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

33216 1794: AMERICA, ITS ARMY AND THE BIRTH OF THE NATION

290 page

A practical guide to stitches and techniques, including Knotting and Hollie Point, the tools and 
equipment. Well illustrated throughout with colour photographs of surving garments and 
embroidered items; with detailed line drawings and glossary. 

£19.95
Marsh, G.       2006  Guild of Master Craftmen   New hardback copies. 

21680 18TH CENTURY EMBROIDERY TECHNIQUES

192 page

Colour plates by Mike Chappell. 

£18.00
Reid, S.       2000  Osprey   Men at Arms series 261; paperback, corner tips of pages dented otherwise very good in 
yellowed & lightly creased card covers. Reprint. 

26171 18TH CENTURY HIGHLANDERS

40 page

Being an account of the Duke of Marlborough's march from Bedburg to the Danube and his 
subsequent victory with Prince Eugene over the French / Bavvarian Armies of Tallard, Marsin 
and Max Emmanuel. Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Auderath, L. Von.       1992     Paperback, spiral-bound; very good in card covers. 

12561 A BRISK STROLL TO VICTORY

70 page

From the beginnings to 1760. First volume primarily dealing with the British uniforms of the late 
seventeenth and early eighteenth centuries. Over 100 line drawings. 

£15.00
Lawson, C. C. P.      1962  Norman Military Publications   Hardback without dustjacket; boards scuffed and dented 
otherwise good. 

37212 A HISTORY OF THE UNIFORMS OF THE BRITISH ARMY: VOLUME I

213 page

18th Century infantry uniforms; colours, lace and devices. Infantry from 1715 to 1760. The 
Armies of George I and II. Over 100 line drawings. 

£12.00
Lawson, C. C. P.      1963  Norman Military Publications   Hardback without dustjacket; boards stained otherwise 
good. 

37213 A HISTORY OF THE UNIFORMS OF THE BRITISH ARMY: VOLUME II

276 page

Uniforms worn by the Infantry from 1760-1797, and Volunteers from 1779-1782; includes a 
chapter on the American Colonies, the Yeoman of the Guard and the Battle Axe Guards of 
Ireland. With 100 line drawings. 

£10.00
Lawson, C. C. P.      1974  Kaye & Ward Ltd.    Hardback, very good in marked, chipped and price-clipped dustjacket. 
Second printing. 

32844 A HISTORY OF THE UNIFORMS OF THE BRITISH ARMY: VOLUME III

264 page

Uniforms worn by the cavalry up to the Napoleonic Wars, the artillery, engineers, pioneers, 
emigre corps, the Highland Fencibles and the Hanovarian Army. With over 130 line drawings. 

£15.00
Lawson, C. C. P.       1966  Norman Military Publications   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

32875 A HISTORY OF THE UNIFORMS OF THE BRITISH ARMY: VOLUME IV

200 page
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Uniforms worn by the cavalry up to the Napoleonic Wars, the artillery, engineers, pioneers, 
emigre corps, the Highland Fencibles and the Hanovarian Army. With over 130 line drawings. 

£12.00
Lawson, C. C. P.       1966  Norman Military Publications   Hardback; foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in tatty, 
torn, stained, faded and part-missing dustjacket. 

37263 A HISTORY OF THE UNIFORMS OF THE BRITISH ARMY: VOLUME IV

200 page

Uniforms worn by the cavalry up to the Napoleonic Wars, the artillery, engineers, pioneers, 
emigre corps, the Highland Fencibles and the Hanovarian Army. With over 130 line drawings. 

£8.00
Lawson, C. C. P.       1970  Kaye & Ward Ltd.    Hardback, corners of pages and boards dented otherwise good in 
torn, creased and marked dustjacket. Reprint. 

27683 A HISTORY OF THE UNIFORMS OF THE BRITISH ARMY: VOLUME IV

200 page

First published in Edinburgh in 1755. A facsimile edition with new foreword by John Malden, 
introduction by Peter Brears, concordance of recipes and index. Includes nearly 700 recipes. + 
xlviii. 

£15.00
Cleland, Elizabeth.       2005  Prospect Books / Paxton Trust   Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket. 

36837 A NEW AND EASY METHOD OF COOKERY (1755) 

204 page

The life and times of the French gourmet writer. Illustrated. 

£8.00

MacDonogh, G.       1987  Robin Clark   Hardback, very good in stained and price-clipped dustjacket. 

29488 A PALATE IN REVOLUTION: GRIMOD DE LA REYNIERE AND THE ALMANACH DES 
GOURMANDS

242 page

Alphabetical listing of authors, their books and useful background notes. Illustrated. 

£15.00
MacLean, V.       1981  Prospect Books   Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket. 

30690 A SHORT-TITLE CATALOGUE OF HOUSEHOLD AND COOKERY BOOKS 1701-1800

197 page

Arms, clothing, and accoutrements used by the British soldier during the Seven Years' War. 
Illustrated with colour photographs of surviving weapons, accoutrements, related objects and 
artwork. Includes the complete set of David Morier's infantry Grenadiers uniform paintings in 
colour. 

£29.95
Gale, R. R.      2007  Track of the Wolf   New paperback copies. 

34411 A SOLDIER -LIKE WAY: THE MATERIAL CULTURE OF THE BRITISH INFANTRY 1751-1768

137 page

2nd edition. +xxv. 

£7.50
Black, J.       2000  Sutton   Paperback, blemish to edge of pages otherwise very good in lightly creased card covers. 

24222 A SYSTEM OF AMBITION? BRITISH FOREIGN POLICY 1660-1793

304 page

2nd edition. +xxv. 

£6.50
Black, J.       2000  Sutton   Paperback, edge of a few pages creased otherwise good in creased card covers. 

25538 A SYSTEM OF AMBITION? BRITISH FOREIGN POLICY 1660-1793

304 page

'To which is added Gen. Kane's Campaigns of King William and the Duke of Marlborough'. 
Facsimile reprint of 1757 edition. 

£18.00

Anon.         Nova   Paperback, very good in dented card covers. 

32739 A SYSTEM OF CAMP-DISCIPLINE, MILITARY HONOURS, GARRISON-DUTY, AND OTHER 
REGULATIONS FOR THE LAND FORCES

page

Facsimile of the 1781 edition. 

£7.00
Tucker, J.       1967  Augustus M. Kelley   Reprints of Economic Classics series. Hardback without dustjacket, very 
good in dented grey cloth boards. 

30698 A TREATISE CONCERNING CIVIL GOVERNMENT BY JOSIAH TUCKER (1781) 

428 page

With 148 b/w illustrations; 8 in colour. 

£25.00
Ribeiro, A.       1986  Batsford   Hardback; light foxing to edge of pages, remains of bookplate to paste-down 
otherwise good in yellowed and creased dustjacket. 

36926 A VISUAL HISTORY OF COSTUME: THE EIGHTEENTH CENTURY

144 page
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'Or, the Kitchen-Garden display'd'. Facsimile of 1744 edition. Part I is a listing of garden herbs 
and vegetables and how to grow them. Part II is a collection of recipes for the use of these garden 
plants. Xii +216pp. 

£34.95
Anon.       1983  Prospect Books   New hardback copies; now out of print. Issued without dustjacket. 

33790 ADAM'S LUXURY AND EVE'S COOKERY

page

Biography based on Collingwood's letters and recently discovered log books. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Adams, M.       2005  Weidenfeld & Nicholson   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

28979 ADMIRAL COLLINGWOOD: NELSON'S OWN HERO

333 page

Maps. 

£10.00
Syrett, D.       2006  Spellmount   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

29234 ADMIRAL LORD HOWE: A BIOGRAPHY

176 page

The author served in the Paris National Guard, in the regular army during the Revolutionary 
wars; in Toulon during the British / Spanish occupation and during the expeditions against 
Ireland. 

£12.00
Jonnes, M. De. (Glover, M. Intro. )       1969  Peter Davies   Hardback, bookplate to endpaper (from the library of 
author John Prebble) otherwise very good in yellowed dustjacket. 

24722 ADVENTURES IN THE REVOLUTION AND UNDER THE CONSULATE

248 page

Illustrated throughout with b/w line drawings. 

£8.00
Webster, D. B.      1986  Museum Restoration Service   Historical Arms Series No. 3. Booklet, very good in creased 
and scuffed card covers. Reprint. 

31059 AMERICAN SOCKET BAYONETS 1717-1873

46 page

The thirty-eight battlefield parks, from Bunker Hill to Pearl Harbor and Guam. Illustrations & 
maps. 

£10.00
Stevens, J. E.      1990  University of Oklahoma Press   Paperback, dent to margin of last few pages otherwise very 
good in lightly creased card covers. 

29053 AMERICA'S NATIONAL BATTLEFIELD PARKS: A GUIDE

337 page

Army Records Society Volume 4. Barrington served under George II and George III, from 1755 to 
1778

£8.00

Hayter, T. (edited. )       1988  Army Records Society   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

30695 AN EIGHTEENTH-CENTURY SECRETARY AT WAR: THE PAPERS OF WILLIAM, 
VISCOUNT BARRINGTON

418 page

'History of the Campaigns in the Years 1793, 1794, and 1795'. Robert Brown served as a corporal 
in the Coldstream Guards through the campaigns in the Low Countries. A detailed day-by-day 
diary of the war seen through the eyes of the foot soldier. 

£15.00

Brown, R.       2006  Ken Trotman   New paperback copies but card covers marked. Facsimile of 1795 edition, limited 
to 50 copies. 

16038 AN IMPARTIAL JOURNAL OF A DETACHMENT FROM THE BRIGADE OF FOOT GUARDS, 
COMMENCING 25TH FEBRUARY, 1793 AND ENDING 9TH MAY 1795

280 page

Illustrated. 

£15.00
Goodwin, P.       1989  Conway Maritime Press   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in faded 
dustjacket. 

28624 ANATOMY OF THE SHIP: THE BOMB VESSEL GRENADO 1742

125 page

Maps. 

£10.00
Sen, S. N.      1994  Popular Prakashan Pvt. Ltd. India   Hardback, pages wrinkled throughout, boards dented 
otherwise good in creased dustjacket. Reprint. A good reference copy. 

33295 ANGLO-MARATHA RELATIONS 1772-1785 VOLUME ONE

219 page

The sequal to the author's study 'Anglo-Maratha Relations During the Administration of Warren 
Hastings 1772-1785. Maps. 

£10.00
Sen, S. N.      1994  Popular Prakashan Pvt. Ltd. India   Hardback, pages wrinkled throughout, boards dented 
otherwise good in creased dustjacket. Reprint. A good reference copy. 

32885 ANGLO-MARATHA RELATIONS 1785-1796 VOLUME TWO

328 page
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Detailed study of eighteenth century estate life; based on the archives of Holkham Hall in Norfolk. 
Illustrated. 

£7.00

Mortlock, D. P.      2007  Sutton   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

25466 ARISTOCRATIC SPLENDOUR: MONEY & THE WORLD OF THOMAS COKE, EARL OF 
LEICESTER

280 page

Part II: 1700-1800: French, British and Prussian cavalry and artillery; other countries: infantry, 
cavalry and artillery. With 100s of colour illustrations. 

£40.00
Funcken, L. & F.       1977  Ward Lock   First English edition. Hardback; edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good 
in dented and yellowed pictorial boards. Issued without dustjacket. Pictorial boards. 

34041 ARMS & UNIFORMS: THE LACE WARS PART 2

158 page

Vol 1: France; King’s Household & infantry, British and Prussian infantry, 1700-1800. Vol 2: 
cavalry & artillery. With 100s of colour illustrations. 156+158pp. 

£100.00
Funcken, L. & F.       1977  Ward Lock   First English edition. Hardback. A very good set in pictorial boards; corner 
tip of one page creased, ownership name to endpapers, boards a little yellowed. (A heavy set of books - please contact 
us for overseas postage). 

35137 ARMS & UNIFORMS: THE LACE WARS: TWO VOLUME SET

page

Vol 1: France; King’s Household & infantry, British and Prussian infantry, 1700-1800. Vol 2: 
cavalry & artillery. With 100s of colour illustrations. 156+158pp. 

£100.00
Funcken, L. & F.       1977  Ward Lock   First English edition. Hardback; foxing to pages otherwise a very good set in 
pictorial boards; . (A heavy set of books - please contact us for overseas postage). 

35138 ARMS & UNIFORMS: THE LACE WARS: TWO VOLUME SET

page

Vol 1: France; King’s Household & infantry, British and Prussian infantry, 1700-1800. Vol 2: 
cavalry & artillery. With 100s of colour illustrations. 156+158pp. 

£100.00
Funcken, L. & F.       1977  Ward Lock   First English edition. Hardback. A very good set in pictorial boards; previous 
owner's gift inscription to endpapers, edge of pages a little yellowed, boards a little dented and yellowed. (A heavy set 
of books - please contact us for overseas postage). 

31598 ARMS & UNIFORMS: THE LACE WARS: TWO VOLUME SET

page

A regiment by regiment detailed study of uniforms, horse furniture and standards. Illustrated. 

£32.50

Summerfield, S.       2011  Ken Trotman Publishing   New hardback copies. 

36269 AUSTRIAN SEVEN YEARS WAR CAVALRY AND ARTILLERY: UNIFORMS, 
ORGANISATION AND EQUIPMENT

216 page

Regiment by regiment study of the Austrian army in the Seven Years War, complete with uniform 
details and service history. Includes the Grenz and Jager regiments as well as engineers. 
Illustrated. 

£29.95

Summerfield, S.       2011  Ken Trotman Publishing   New hardback copies. 

36270 AUSTRIAN SEVEN YEARS WAR INFANTRY AND ENGINEERS: UNIFORMS, 
ORGANISATION AND EQUIPMENT

210 page

The great uprising in the west of France. Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Ross, M.       1975  Seeley Service & Co. Ltd.    Hardback, pages heavily yellowed (low quality paper) , tape-marks to 
endpapers otherwise good in very good dustjacket. 

36584 BANNERS OF THE KING: THE WAR OF THE VENDEE 1793-4

336 page

Account of the Seven Years War. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Pocock, T.       1998  Michael O'Mara   Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise very good in torn & creased 
dustjacket. 

23584 BATTLE FOR EMPIRE: THE VERY FIRST WORLD WAR 1756-63

272 page

Detailed account of the campaign and the battles of Prestonpans, Falkirk and Culloden. With 34 
illustrations and 3 plans. 

£4.00
Tomasson, K. & Buist, F.       1978  BCA Book Club   Hardback, very good in edge-creased dustjacket. 

14963 BATTLES OF THE '45

192 page
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£7.00
McClain, M.       2001  Yale   Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket. 

14762 BEAUFORT: THE DUKE AND HIS DUCHESS 1657-1715

262 page

The British Army from the outbreak of the French Revolution in 1789 to a hundred years later. 
Illustrations & maps. 

£7.00
Strawson, J.       1991  Hutchinson   Hardback, pages yellowed otherwise very good in creased dustjacket. 

27660 BEGGARS IN RED: THE BRITISH ARMY 1789-1889

254 page

The representations of General James Wolfe in both popular culture and high art. Illustrated. 

£7.00
McNairn, A.       1997  Liverpool University Press   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £40.00.

15474 BEHOLD THE HERO: GENERAL WOLFE AND THE ARTS IN THE EIGHTEENTH CENTURY

306 page

Illustrated. Book produced to accompany the BBC television program. 

£6.99
Parry, D.       2006  National Maritime Museum   Paperback, fine in card covers. 

24520 BLACKBEARD: THE REAL PIRATE OF THE CARIBBEAN

192 page

Collection of David Chandler's studies relating to the English Army following the Glorious 
Revolution of 1688; essays relating to the evolution of warfare, arms of service, siegecraft, 
fortifications, artillery, supply, battles & military leaders. Illus. 

£10.00

Chandler, D. G.      2004  Spellmount   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £25.00.

29296 BLENHEIM PREPARATION: THE ENGLISH ARMY ON THE MARCH TO THE DANUBE - 
COLLECTED ESSAYS

340 page

Collection of David Chandler's studies relating to the English Army following the Glorious 
Revolution of 1688; essays relating to the evolution of warfare, arms of service, siegecraft, 
fortifications, artillery, supply, battles & military leaders. Illus. 

£10.00

Chandler, D. G.      2004  Spelllmount   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

33065 BLENHEIM PREPARATION: THE ENGLISH ARMY ON THE MARCH TO THE DANUBE - 
COLLECTED ESSAYS

340 page

How two men stopped the French conquest of Europe. Maps & illustrations. 

£10.00
Spencer, C.       2004  Phoenix   Hardback, very good in edge-creased dustjacket. 

25227 BLENHEIM: BATTLE FOR EUROPE

365 page

The private passions of Prince Charles Edward Stuart. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Douglas, H.       1995  Alan Sutton   Hardback, very good in edge-creased dustjacket. 

25906 BONNIE PRINCE CHARLIE IN LOVE

242 page

How Britain managed its convicted criminals in the eighteenth century; detailed study based on 
the author's 1932 Ph. D Thesis; revised and rewritten, with commentary by Dan Byrnes. 
Illustrated. 

£45.00
Oldham, W. (Oldham, W. H. editor)       1990  Library of Australian History, Sydney   Hardback, ownership sticker to 
endpaper otherwise very good in creased dustjacket. 

24097 BRITAIN'S CONVICTS TO THE COLONIES

270 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Thomas, J. E.      2007  Tempus Publishing Ltd.    New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £17.99.

32216 BRITAIN'S LAST INVASION, FISHGUARD 1797

190 page

The evolution of eighteenth century military uniform and equipment; infantry, officers, musicians, 
Scottish troops, Foot Guards and Light Infantry. Illustrated with hundreds of colour uniform 
illustrations. 

£10.00
Funcken, L. & F.       1976  Ward Lock   Paperback, blemish to endpaper otherwise very good in creased card covers. 

30816 BRITISH INFANTRY UNIFORMS FROM MARLBOROUGH TO WELLINGTON

46 page
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The evolution of eighteenth century military uniform and equipment; infantry, officers, musicians, 
Scottish troops, Foot Guards and Light Infantry. Illustrated with hundreds of colour uniform 
illustrations. 

£7.00
Funcken, L. & F.       1976  Ward Lock   Paperback; tape marks to interior of covers, blemish to edge of pages 
otherwise good in creased card covers. 

37327 BRITISH INFANTRY UNIFORMS FROM MARLBOROUGH TO WELLINGTON

46 page

The evolution of eighteenth century military uniform and equipment; infantry, officers, musicians, 
Scottish troops, Foot Guards and Light Infantry. Illustrated with hundreds of colour uniform 
illustrations. 

£8.00
Funcken, L. & F.       1976  Ward Lock   Paperback, very good in very good card covers. 

30817 BRITISH INFANTRY UNIFORMS FROM MARLBOROUGH TO WELLINGTON

46 page

The evolution of eighteenth century military uniform and equipment; infantry, officers, musicians, 
Scottish troops, Foot Guards and Light Infantry. Illustrated with hundreds of colour uniform 
illustrations. 

£10.00
Funcken, L. & F.       1976  Ward Lock   Hardback; very good in chipped and dented pictorial boards. 

37244 BRITISH INFANTRY UNIFORMS FROM MARLBOROUGH TO WELLINGTON

46 page

The evolution of eighteenth century military uniform and equipment; infantry, officers, musicians, 
Scottish troops, Foot Guards and Light Infantry. Illustrated with hundreds of colour uniform 
illustrations. 

£4.00
Funcken, L. & F.       1976  Ward Lock   Paperback, foxing to pages, crease to pages throughout in creased card 
covers. A good reference copy. 

30815 BRITISH INFANTRY UNIFORMS FROM MARLBOROUGH TO WELLINGTON

46 page

Detailed study charting the changes in the dress of the British Army from the year of the most 
important warrant regarding dress (1768) to the year of the next main landmark in uniform 
history (1796) . Official records, warrant orders etc. With 72 b/w plates. 

£25.00

Strachan, H.       1975  PBS Book Club   Hardback, blemish to edge of pages otherwise good in yellowed and torn 
dustjacket. 

34851 BRITISH MILITARY UNIFORMS 1768-1796: THE DRESS OF THE BRITISH ARMY FROM 
OFFICIAL SOURCES

384 page

Studies of four soldiers of the eighteenth and nineteenth centuries: Marshal Maurice de Saxe; 
Major-General Sir Robert Rollo Gillespie K. C. B. ; Lord Peterborough; and Major-General 
James Wolfe. Maps.

£8.50
Thornton, L. H.      1925  Cambridge   Hardback, dent to corners of pages otherwise good in torn & part-missing 
dustjacket. 

23786 CAMPAIGNERS GRAVE AND GAY

323 page

The London carriers and stage-coach men, and their customers from the 1650s to the 1760s. 
Illustrations & maps. 

£20.00
Gerhold, D.       2005  Phillimore   Hardback, fine in price-clipped dustjacket. 

36781 CARRIERS AND COACHMASTERS: TRADE AND TRAVEL BEFORE THE TURNPIKES

270 page

Reprints of Economic Classics series. Facsimile of the 1758 edition. 

£7.00
Wallace, R.       1969  Augustus M. Kelly   Hardback without dustjacket, very good. 

30697 CHARACTERISTICS OF THE PRESENT POLITICAL STATE OF GREAT BRITAIN (1758) 

227 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Schama, S.       1989  Viking   Hardback, ownership sticker to endpaper otherwise good in creased dustjacket. 

20879 CITIZENS: A CHRONICLE OF THE FRENCH REVOLUTION

948 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Outhwaite, R. B.      1995  Hambledon Press   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £25.00.

18194 CLANDESTINE MARRIAGE IN ENGLAND 1500-1850

196 page

Biographies of all the 55 known clerks since 1437; the role of the clerk, duties etc. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Bickersteth, J.       1991  Alan Sutton   Hardback, very good in heavily torn and creased dustjacket. 

25846 CLERKS OF THE CLOSET IN THE ROYAL HOUSEHOLD

136 page
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The regiment, its uniform and equipment through the ages; illustrated throughout in b/w and 
colour. 

£10.00
Stadden, C.       1973  Almark Publishing Co. Ltd.    Hardback, very good copy in creased dustjacket. Inscribed by the 
Author. Signed copy. 

28593 COLDSTREAM GUARDS: DRESS AND APPOINTMENTS 1658-1972

84 page

Army Records Society Volume 6. 

£10.00
Guy, A. J. (edited. )       1990  Army Records Society   Hardback, very good in faded dustjacket

34133 COLONEL SAMUEL BAGSHAWE AND THE ARMY OF GEORGE II, 1731-1762

418 page

Illustrated. 

£15.00
Warner, J.       2003  Profile Books   Hardback; edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in price-clipped 
dustjacket. 

36845 CRAZE: GIN AND DEBAUCHERY IN AN AGE OF REASON

267 page

Account of the 1745 rebellion and the Battle of Culloden. Illustrations & maps. 

£4.00
Black, J.       1990  Guild   Hardback, very god in very good dustjacket. 

23531 CULLODEN AND THE '45

217 page

This is the first edition of the Osprey 'Campaign' series on the subject. Replaced in the series by 
'Campaign 106' by Stuart Reid. Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Harrington, P.       1998  Osprey   Campaign Series 12, first edition, paperback reprint, fine in card covers, out of print. 

14786 CULLODEN MOOR 1746

96 page

The stories of some of the many women caught up in the turbulent events of 1745-46. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Craig, M.       2000  Mainstream   Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

36641 DAMN REBEL BITCHES: THE WOMEN OF THE '45

192 page

Reprinted from the Proceedings of the Berwickshire Naturalists' Club. 

£4.00
McEwen, Lady        Martin's of Berwick   Booklet, light creasing to pages throughout, in creased card covers. (no 
published date) . 

23265 DOMESTIC LIFE IN THE GREAT COUNTRY HOUSE IN THE 18TH CENTURY

11 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Railton, M.       1994  Polmood Publications   Hardback, light blemish to top edge of pages otherwise very good in 
very good dustjacket. 

21806 EARLY MEDICAL SERVICES: BERKSHIRE AND SOUTH OXFORDSHIRE FROM 1740

244 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Gibson, J. S.      1995  Saltire Society   Paperback, fine in card covers. 

22451 EDINBURGH IN THE '45: BONNIE PRINCE CHARLIE AT HOLYROOD

65 page

Master-founders Jan and Pieter Verbruggen and the revival of gunfounding at Woolwich during 
the American War of Independence. Includes 50 contemporary illustrations of the founding 
process. 

£15.00
Jackson, M. H. & Beer C. D.      1973  David & Charles   Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise very good 
in fine dustjacket. 

21116 EIGHTEENTH CENTURY GUNFOUNDING

183 page

Biography of David Lord Elcho, based upon his journals. Elcho commanded Prince Charles 
Edward's cavalry during 1745-46. Illustrated. 

£8.99
Wemyss, A. (Gibson, J. S. Ed. )       2003  Saltire Society   New paperback copies. 

22452 ELCHO OF THE '45

245 page

Their views, attitudes and hardships. Illustrations & maps. 

£20.00
Blakeley, P. R. & Grant, J. N. (Edited)       1982  Dundurn Press   Hardback, dent to edge of pages otherwise very 
good in scuffed dustjacket. 

25898 ELEVEN EXILES: ACCOUNTS OF LOYALISTS OF THE AMERICAN REVOLUTION

336 page
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Detailed study of developments in the armed forces, wars and effects and changes in thinking. 
Maps. 

£20.00
Black, J.       1994  UCL Press   Hardback, fine in lightly creased dustjacket. 

33288 EUROPEAN WARFARE 1660-1815

276 page

Women's place in the history of Western economic modernization. Essays examining key 
eighteenth-century European industries- spinning, weaving, lacemaking, embroidery, calico 
painting, linen, silk and the lingerie trade. 

£5.00
Hafter, D. M. (edited. )       1995  Indiana University Press   Paperback, fine copy in card covers. 

20183 EUROPEAN WOMEN AND PREINDUSTRIAL CRAFT

204 page

Reprint of the 1704 edition, French text. 

£6.50
Anon.         Nova   Facsimile booklet; new hand-sewn paperback copies. 

11308 EXERCISE POUR LES COMPAGNIES FRANCHES DE LA MARINE 1704

24 page

Map & tables. 

£15.00

Ambler, R. W. & Watkinson, B. & L.      1987  University of Hull   New paperback copies. 

12331 FARMERS AND FISHERMEN: THE PROBATE INVENTORIES OF THE ANCIENT PARISH OF 
CLEE, SOUTH HUMBERSIDE 1536-1742

203 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Scurr, R.       2006  Chatto & Windus   Hardback, very good in fine dustjacket. 

25941 FATAL PURITY: ROBSPIERRE AND THE FRENCH REVOLUTION

388 page

Detailed analysis of the arts of fortification and siegecraft. Illustrations & plans. 

£15.00
Duffy, C.       1996  Greenhill   Hardback, very good in creased and torn dustjacket. Second revised edition. 

21231 FIRE AND STONE: THE SCIENCE OF FORTRESS WARFARE 1660-1860

254 page

Fresh account of the longest siege in British history. Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Falkner, J.       2009  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.99. 

36378 FIRE OVER THE ROCK: THE GREAT SIEGE OF GIBRALTAR 1779-1783

168 page

Practical Handbooks in Archaeology No.11. A visual reference guide; doors, hinges, balusters, 
handles, latches, bolts, panelling, moulding etc. Illustrated with hundreds of line drawings by 
Linda Hall. 

£8.00
Alcock, N. W. & Hall, L.      2010  CBA   New paperback copies. Reprint. 

30881 FIXTURES AND FITTINGS IN DATED HOUSES 1567-1763

75 page

Chronicling the British ascendency over the French. Over 300 illustrations from contemporary 
sources

£12.00
Gardiner, R. (edited. )       1996  Chatham Publishing   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £30.00. 

35109 FLEET BATTLE AND BLOCKADE: THE FRENCH REVOLUTIONARY WAR 1793-1797

192 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
MacLeod, R.       1995  Shepheard Walwyn   Paperback, fine copy in card covers. 

25783 FLORA MACDONALD: THE JACOBITE HEROINE IN SCOTLAND & NORTH AMERICA

255 page

Reprint of the 1906 edition. Illustrations & maps. 

£20.00

Skrine, F. H.      2004  Ken Trotman   New paperback copies. 

22315 FONTENOY AND GREAT BRITAIN'S SHARE IN THE WAR OF THE AUSTRIAN 
SUCCESSION 1741-48

396 page

Maps & illustrations. 

£12.00
Fraser, D.       2000  Allen Lane, the Penguin Press   Hardback, spine a little pulled due to weight of pages, edge of 
pages yellowed otherwise good in creased dustjacket. 

21733 FREDERICK THE GREAT

704 page
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With 40 illustrations and 2 maps. 

£8.00
Hubatsch, W.       1975  Thames and Hudson   Hardback, very good in price-clipped dustjacket. 

33296 FREDERICK THE GREAT: ABSOLUTISM AND ADMINISTRATION

303 page

Biography. Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Asprey, R. B.      1999  HBC Book Club   Hardback; very good in creased dustjacket. 

36406 FREDERICK THE GREAT: THE MAGNIFICENT ENIGMA

715 page

The development of infantry tactics from the mid-eighteenth to mid-nineteenth centuries. 
Illustrated. 

£25.00
Ross, S.       1979  Farleigh Dickinson University Press   Hardback; foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in torn, 
yellowed and stained dustjacket. 

35058 FROM FLINTLOCK TO RIFLE: INFANTRY TACTICS 1740-1866

218 page

Illustrated. 

£7.00
Clyde, R.       1998  Tuckwell Press   New paperback copies at a reduced price. 

25753 FROM REBEL TO HERO: THE IMAGE OF THE HIGHLANDER 1745-1830

201 page

£10.00
Clyde, R.       1998  Tuckwell Press   Hardback, fine in creased dustjacket. 

23529 FROM REBEL TO HERO: THE IMAGE OF THE HIGHLANDER 1745-1830

201 page

Tracing the struggle between the two families through six centuries. Illustrations, maps & 
genealogical table. 

£7.00
Thomson, O.       2003  Sutton   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

19376 FROM THE BLOODY HEART: THE STEWARTS AND THE DOUGLASES

212 page

The story of the 23rd or Royal Welch Fusiliers service during the American Revolution. 
Illustrated. 

£8.00
Urban, M.       2007  Faber & Faber   Hardback; very good in very good dustjacket. 

36844 FUSILIERS: EIGHT YEARS WITH THE REDCOATS IN AMERICA

384 page

Illustrated by Michael Roffe. 

£10.00
Young, P.       2002  Osprey   Paperback, very good in yellowed card covers. Special, limited edition reprint of the first 
(1972) edition. Men at Arms series. 

25714 GEORGE WASHINGTON'S ARMY

40 page

Facsimile reprint of the 1757 edition. Public revenue, trade and taxation in times of peace and 
war. 

£10.00
Postlethwayt, M.       1969  Augustus M Kelley   Reprints of Economic Classics series. Hardback, very good in grey 
cloth boards. 

30696 GREAT BRITAIN'S TRUE SYSTEM BY MALACHY POSTLETHWAYT (1757) 

363 page

Wood trained at Woolwich Academy and served in France, the Low Countries, Scotland and India 
during the eighteenth century. Illustrated. 

£12.00
Whitworth, R.       1988  Leo Cooper   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

24831 GUNNER AT LARGE: THE DIARY OF JAMES WOOD R.A. 1746-1765

162 page

Wood trained at Woolwich Academy and served in France, the Low Countries, Scotland and India 
during the eighteenth century. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Whitworth, R.       1988  Leo Cooper   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

24830 GUNNER AT LARGE: THE DIARY OF JAMES WOOD R.A. 1746-1765

162 page

Over 150 line drawings and detailed text. 

£25.00
Cunnington, C. W. & P.      1957  Faber and Faber   Hardback, foxing to edge of pages, corners of boards dented 
otherwise good in faded, torn and part-missing dustjacket. First edition. 

29412 HANDBOOK OF ENGLISH COSTUME IN THE EIGHTEENTH CENTURY

444 page
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Over 150 line drawings and detailed text; fully revised and corrected for this edition. 

£40.00
Cunnington, C. W. & P.      1964  Faber and Faber   Second, revised edition. Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages 
otherwise very good in creased and chippped dustjacket. 

29416 HANDBOOK OF ENGLISH COSTUME IN THE EIGHTEENTH CENTURY

444 page

A selection from the eighteenth century bestseller - an annual 'guide book' to London prositutes; 
detailing their names and 'specialities'. 

£3.99

Rubenhold, H.       2005  Tempus   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £9.99.

35664 HARRIS'S LIST OF THE COVENT GARDEN LADIES: SEX IN THE CITY IN GEORGIAN 
BRITAIN

158 page

Illustrated. 

£7.00
Stater, V.       1999  John Murray   Hardback, fine in lightly creased dustjacket. 

16611 HIGH LIFE LOW MORALS: THE DUEL THAT SHOOK STUART SOCIETY

332 page

Maps + xxiipp. 

£150.00
Savory, R. Sir.       1966  Oxford   Hardback; light splash and blemish to edge of pages otherwise good in torn and 
faded dustjacket. First edition. Signed by the Author. Uncommon. 

34822 HIS BRITANNIC MAJESTY'S ARMY IN GERMANY DURING THE SEVEN YEARS WAR

571 page

A history including the campaign against the French and a record of known letters to and from the 
regiment. Illustrated. 

£12.00
Firebrace, J. & Rawlings, A.       1993  Self Published.    Paperback, very good in marked and lightly creased card 
covers. 

35590 HIS MAJESTY'S FRASER FENCIBLE REGIMENT OF FOOT 1794-1802

42 page

Tables. 

£5.00

Buel, R.       1998  Yale   Hardback, dent to corner of boards otherwise very good in creased dustjacket. 

10074 IN IRONS: BRITAIN'S NAVAL SUPREMACY AND THE AMERICAN REVOLUTIONARY 
ECONOMY

397 page

Norfolk Record Society Vol. XXXVIII. 

£30.00

Barton, T. F. , Farrow, M. A. , Bedingfeld, A. L. (compiled)       1969  Norfolk Record Society   Hardback without 
dustjacket (if issued) , red cloth boards dented, ownership sticker to endpaper otherwise very good. 

23853 INDEX OF WILLS PROVED IN THE CONSISTORY COURT OF NORWICH 1751-1818 AND 
NOW PRESERVED IN THE NORFOLK AND NORWICH RECORD OFFICE

215 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£4.00
Sinclair-Stevenson, C.       1973  Hamish Hamilton   Hardback, very good in torn and creased dustjacket. 

23413 INGLORIOUS REBELLION: THE JACOBITE RISINGS OF 1708, 1715 AND 1719

212 page

+xxixpp. 

£15.00
Wanklyn, M. (edited. )       1998  Worcestershire Historical Society   Worcestershire Historical Society New Series, 
Volume 16; hardback fine copy in blue cloth boards (looks unread) . 

21952 INVENTORIES OF WORCESTERSHIRE LANDED GENTRY 1537-1786

475 page

Set of facsimile documents, pamphlets and historical background material in a card folder. 

£15.00
Prebble, J.       1972  Jackdaw Publications   First edition. Card folder a little creased, old ink price to rear cover 
otherwise good; contents very good. Complete set. 

22490 JACKDAW NO.110: MASSACRE AT GLENCOE

page

Set of facsimile documents, pamphlets and historical background material in a card folder. 

£12.00
Howard, R.       1965  Jonathan Cape   First edition. Card folder creased, tape binding missing; a few chips and creases 
to contents. A good set. Complete set. 

33704 JACKDAW NO.23: WOLFE AT QUEBEC

page

Set of facsimile documents, pamphlets and historical background material in a card folder. 

£12.00
Johnson, D.       1968  Jackdaw Publications   First edition. Card folder yellowed, tape binding loose; contents very 
good. Complete set. 

33708 JACKDAW NO.52: CLIVE OF INDIA

page
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The Jacobite Movement, the counter intelligence that made it possible. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Douglas, H.       1999  Sutton   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

25912 JACOBITE SPY WARS: MOLES, ROGUES AND TREACHERY

269 page

Blenheim, Ramillies, Oudenarde, and Malplaquet. Includes tours of the battlefields today. 
Illustrations & maps. 

£7.99
Falkner, J.       2008  Pen & Sword   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £16.99.

36383 JAMES FALKNER'S GUIDE TO MARLBOROUGH'S BATTLEFIELDS

254 page

With an Introduction by John R. Sellers. 

£10.00

Jones, John Paul (Gawalt, G. W. translated and edited)       1979  Library of Congress, Washington   Hardback without 
dustjacket, very good in red cloth boards. 

32806 JOHN PAUL JONES' MEMOIR OF THE AMERICAN REVOLUTION PRESENTED TO KING 
LOUIS XVI OF FRANCE

116 page

Illustrated. 

£7.00
Morison, S. E.      1959  Faber & Faber   Hardback, foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in torn, marked and part-
missing dustjacket. First edition. 

32865 JOHN PAUL JONES: A SAILOR'S BIOGRAPHY

472 page

Eyewitness Accounts of the American Revolution series. Facsimile reprint of the 1890 edition. 

£10.00
Bangs, E. (edited. )       1968  The New York Times & Arno Press   Hardback, fine copy in cloth decorated boards, as 
issued. 

31824 JOURNAL OF LIEUTENANT ISAAC BANGS, APRIL 1 TO JULY 29, 1776

70 page

Operation of justice in an isolated, impoverished, socially traditional district of southwestern 
France in the late eighteenth century. An ancient and feudal system soon to be swept away by 
revolution. Maps & figures. 

£10.00
Reinhardt, S. G.      1991  Louisiana State University Press   Hardback, slight lean to spine otherwise very good in 
faded dustjacket. 

10834 JUSTICE IN THE SARLADAIS 1770-1790

301 page

Kidder's Receipts of Pastry and Cookery. Reprint of the 1740 cookery book; with new 
bibliography, index and glossary by Jane Jakeman. Illustrated. 

£6.99
Kidder, E. (Jakeman, J. Introduction. )       2001  Ashmolean Museum   New hardback copies at a reduced price, 
published £15.95. Pictorial boards. 

27967 KIDDERS RECEIPTS: AN EIGHTEENTH CENTURY RECIPE BOOK

120 page

A handbook of British, American and German regiments. Organisation, service history, uniforms 
& equipment. 40 line drawings & 25 photographs

£25.00
Katcher, P. R. N.      1973  Osprey   Hardback, heavy foxing to edge of pages, indentation to endpaper otherwise good 
in torn and faded, price-clipped dustjacket. 

31822 KING GEORGE'S ARMY 1775-1783

160 page

Orders of Battle. Illustrations & maps. 

£20.00
Orr, M.       1972  Charles Knight & Co. Ltd.    Hardback, very good in chipped pictorial boards. 

35129 KNIGHT'S BATTLES FOR WARGAMERS: DETTINGEN 1743

79 page

Illustrated. 

£25.00
Millar, S.       2001  Osprey   Campaign 91. Paperback, fine in card covers. First edition. 

35351 KOLIN 1757: FREDERICK THE GREAT'S FIRST DEFEAT

96 page

Illustrated. 

£7.50

Idzerda, S. J. (edited. )       1977  Cornell University Press   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

25781 LAFAYETTE IN THE AGE OF THE AMERICAN REVOLUTION: SELECTED LETTERS AND 
PAPERS, 1776-1790. VOLUME 1 - DECEMBER 7, 1776 - MARCH 30, 1778

487 page

Study of the effect of the American Revolutionary War on the character and career of Henry Lee. 
Illustrated. 

£5.00
Royster, C.       1994  Louisiana State University Press   Paperback, very good in card covers. 

28813 LIGHT-HORSE HARRY LEE AND THE LEGACY OF THE AMERICAN REVOLUTION

301 page
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Illustrated with nearly 100 early engravings and paintings, and eight colour plates by Gerry 
Embleton. 

£10.00
Reid, S.       1994  Windrow & Greene   Hardback, very good in torn and creased dustjacket. 

26005 LIKE HUNGRY WOLVES: CULLODEN MOOR 16 APRIL 1746

128 page

The true story of Dr James Lind's war against the establishment and the deadly scurvey. 
Illustrated. 

£6.99
Harvie, D. I.      2002  Sutton   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £14.99.

15524 LIMEYS

314 page

Catalogue from the 2002-2003 costume exhibition. Includes items belonging to Gustavus 
Adolphus. Well illustrated with 100s of colour photographs. 

£45.99

Rangstrom, L.       2008  Livrustkammaren, Stockholm / Atlantis   New hardback copies. English and Swedish text. 
Reprint. Pictorial boards. (A large, heavy book - please contact us for overseas postage). 

34581 LIONS OF FASHION / MODELEJON MANLIGT MODE: MALE FASHION OF THE 16TH, 
17TH, 18TH CENTURIES

400 page

Academic offprint, reprinted from The Historical Journal, 26, 4 (1983) pp.773-800.

£4.00
Ashcraft, R. & Goldsmith, M. M.      1983     Booklet; very good in card covers. 

30963 LOCKE, REVOLUTION PRINCIPLES AND THE FORMATION OF WHIG IDEOLOGY

28 page

£10.00

Horwitz, H. & Cooke, J.       2000  London Record Society   London Record Society Publications Volume XXXV. 
Hardback without dustjacket; very good. 

33124 LONDON AND MIDDLESEX EXCHEQUER EQUITY PLEADINGS, 1685-6 AND 1784-5: A 
CALENDAR

162 page

Simon Fraser, Lord Lovat, the last Peer to be condened to death for treason for his part in the 
Jacobite Rising of 1745. Illustrated. 

£4.00
McLaren, M.       1957  Jarrolds   Hardback, corner-crease to one page otherwise very good in torn & part missing 
dustjacket. 

25927 LORD LOVAT OF THE '45

229 page

Colour plates by Eugene Leliepvre. 

£20.00
Chartrand, R.       1996  Osprey   Men at Arms 296. Paperback, very good in card covers. First edition. 

36340 LOUIS XV'S ARMY (1) CAVALRY & DRAGOONS

40 page

Colour plates by Eugene Leliepvre. 

£20.00
Chartrand, R.       1996  Osprey   Men at Arms 302. Paperback, very good in card covers. First edition. 

36339 LOUIS XV'S ARMY (2) FRENCH INFANTRY

40 page

Tables. 

£40.00
Pritchard, J.       1987  McGill-Queens University Press   Hardback, very good in pictorial boards. 

28583 LOUIS XV'S NAVY 1748-1762: A STUDY OF ORGANIZATION AND ADMINISTRATION

285 page

From the first legal brothels in the twelth century to twentieth century Madams; a study tracing 
the evolution of the London brothels; with the emphasis on the seventeenth and eighteenth century 
sex industry. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Linnane, F.       2005  Sutton   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

29225 MADAMS: BAWDS & BROTHEL KEEPERS OF LONDON

246 page

Exhibition catalogue. Over 200 paintings illustrated in colour. 

£12.00
Einberg, E. (Introduction. )       1987  Tate Gallery   Paperback, blemishing to endpapers and edge of pages, otherwise 
very good in card covers. 

31422 MANNERS & MORALS: HOGARTH AND BRITISH PAINTING 1700-1760

254 page

'To be Observed and Followed by the Militia of the Province of New York : with Some Rules and 
Regulations for their Improvement'. Reprint of 1772 edition; printed at Albany. 

£6.50

Johnson, G. Colonel.         Nova   Facsimile booklet; new paperback copies. 

11306 MANUAL EXERCISE, EVOLUTIONS, MANOEUVRES…FOR THE MILITIA OF NEW YORK 
1772

24 page
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The Battles described in conjunction with Field Service Regulations, Vol II. Fold-out maps. (This 
appears to be the first edition, no published date circa 1929.) 

£8.00
Kearsey, A. Lt-Col.         Gale & Polden   Paperback, ink underlining to text on a few pages, crease and dent to 
corners of a few pages otherwise good in green card covers. 

17301 MARLBOROUGH AND HIS CAMPAIGNS 1702-1709

118 page

Reprint of 1973 edition. With 33 illustrations & 17 maps. 

£5.00
Chandler, D.       2003  Spellmount   Paperback, a good clean copy (looks unread) , but dent to index pages and dented 
and chipped rear cover. 

34707 MARLBOROUGH AS MILITARY COMMANDER

368 page

Reprint of 1973 edition. With 33 illustrations and 17 maps. 

£10.00
Chandler, D.       2003  Spellmount   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £16.99. 

36301 MARLBOROUGH AS MILITARY COMMANDER

368 page

The Battle of Blenheim; with a reconstruction of the Orders of Battle. Illustrated. 

£10.00

Stanford, I.       2004  The Pike and Shot Society   Revised Second edition. New paperback copies. 

23409 MARLBOROUGH GOES TO WAR: THE CAMPAIGN AND BATTLE OF BLENHEIM 13TH 
AUGUST 1704 (SECOND EDITION) 

80 page

Biography of John Churchill, First Duke of Marlborough. 

£4.00
Bevan, B.       1975  Robert Hale   Hardback, indentation to endpaper, yellowing to edge of pages otherwise very good 
in scuffed & creased dustjacket. 

25785 MARLBOROUGH THE MAN

320 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Hussey, J.       2004  Weidenfeld & Nicholson   Hardback, previous owner's name to endpaper otherwise very good in 
very good dustjacket. 

35663 MARLBOROUGH: HERO OF BLENHEIM

255 page

Illustrated by Angus McBride. 

£18.00
Barthorp, M.       1980  Osprey   Men at Arms 97. First edition. Paperback, fine in lightly yellowed covers. 

24128 MARLBOROUGH'S ARMY 1702-11

40 page

Biography of Marlborough's Chief of Staff, Quartermaster General & Chief of Intelligence; and 
later Commander in Chief of the British Army; General William Cadogan. Maps & illustrations. 

£8.00
Watson, J. N. P.      2003  Pen & Sword   Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket. 

28809 MARLBOROUGH'S SHADOW: THE LIFE OF THE FIRST EARL OF CADOGAN

248 page

John Churchill, 1st Duke of Marlborough conducted twenty-six formal sieges while he was 
England's Captain-General, between 1702 and 1711. Maps & illustrations. 

£15.00
Falkner, J.       2007  Spellmount   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £25.00.

33021 MARLBOROUGH'S SIEGES

268 page

First-hand accounts of the battles of the Schellenberg, Blenheim, Ramillies, Oudenarde and 
Malplaquet. Includes extracts from Marlborough's letters and despatches. Maps & illustrations. 

£15.00
Falkner, J.       2005  Pen & Sword   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

24964 MARLBOROUGH'S WARS: EYEWITNESS ACCOUNTS 1702-1713

239 page

First-hand accounts of the battles of the Schellenberg, Blenheim, Ramillies, Oudenarde and 
Malplaquet. Includes extracts from Marlborough's letters and despatches. Maps & illustrations. 

£10.99
Falkner, J.       2005  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £19.99. 

27749 MARLBOROUGH'S WARS: EYEWITNESS ACCOUNTS 1702-1713

239 page

An early account of life below decks, first published 1796. Illustrated

£7.00
Spavens. (Rodger, N. A. M. Ed.)       2000  Folio   Hardback, large ink 'remainder' mark to endpaper otherwise very 
good in dented cloth boards. Without card slipcase. 

25942 MEMOIRS OF A SEAFARING LIFE: THE NARRATIVE OF WILLIAM SPAVENS

254 page
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151pp. + lxxvi appendices. 

£15.00
MacDonald, A. Rev.       1930  Northern Counties Newspaper and Printing and Publishing Company Ltd. , Inverness   
Hardback without dustjacket; boards dented, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise good. 

21818 MEMORIALS OF THE '45

page

Study of the origins and development of the middleman organisation that served English business 
before the Industrial Revolution. Reprint of 1915, Yale University Press edition. 

£10.00
Westerfield, R. B.      1968  David & Charles Reprints   Hardback, ownership inscription to endpaper otherwise very 
good in faded dustjacket. Includes fold-out maps in rear pocket. 

26666 MIDDLEMEN IN ENGLISH BUSINESS, PARTICULARLY BETWEEN 1660-1760

445 page

Reprint of 'Fascinating Instruction in the Movements of Military Exercises Shown in all Stages 
with the Flint-lock, Bayonet and Grenade'. With English translation of the drill postures. 

£20.00
Wolrab, J. J. (Gooding, S. J. Introduction. )       1962  Museum Restoration Service   Hardback, very good in 
decorated boards; pages untrimmed. 

29253 MILITARY EXERCISES 1730

page

Acounts of the war of Spanish Succession: Captain Robert Parker, Royal Regiment of Foot of 
Ireland, and the Count of Merode-Westerloo, Field Marshal of the Holy Roman Empire. 
Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Chandler, D. (edited. )       1998  Greenhill   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

36020 MILITARY MEMOIRS OF MARLBOROUGH'S CAMPAIGNS 1702-1712

276 page

Contemporary acounts of the War of Spanish Succession. Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Chandler, D. (edited. )       1968  Longmans   Military Memoirs Series. Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise 
very good in creased dustjacket. 

34471 MILITARY MEMOIRS: ROBERT PARKER AND COMTE DE MERODE-WESTERLOO

276 page

Contemporary acounts of the War of Spanish Succession. Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Chandler, D. (edited. )       1968  Longmans   Military Memoirs Series. Hardback, blemish to top edge of pages 
otherwise good in creased dustjacket. 

32388 MILITARY MEMOIRS: ROBERT PARKER AND COMTE DE MERODE-WESTERLOO

276 page

Publications of the Army Records Society Vol.12. Manuscripts from the Seven Years War, the 
First and Second Sikh Wars and the First World War. 

£20.00
Guy, A. J. , Thomas, R. N. W. & Degroot, G. J. (edited. )       1996  Army Records Society   Hardback, pages a little 
pulled due to poor storage otherwise a good clean copy in edge-creased dustjacket. 

27543 MILITARY MISCELLANY I

449 page

Includes Orders of Battle. Illustrations & maps. 

£40.00
Cole, H. N.      1972  Charles Knight & Co. Ltd.    Knights Battles for Wargamers series. First English edition. 
Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise a very good, clean copy; laminate lifting to pictorial boards. 
Uncommon. 

26986 MINDEN 1759

108 page

The origins, development and impact of British Army recruiting in the Scottish Highlands. 

£8.00

Mackillop, A.       2000  Tuckwell   Paperback, crease to corners of a few pages otherwise good in creased card 
covers. 

25154 MORE FRUITFUL THAN THE SOIL: ARMY, EMPIRE AND THE SCOTTISH HIGHLANDS 
1715-1815

290 page

+xiipp. 

£30.00
Livingstone, A. , Aikman, C. W. H. & Hart, S. S. (Ed.)       1984  Aberdeen University Press   Hardback, fine in 
scratched pictorial boards. 

22629 MUSTER ROLL OF PRINCE CHARLES EDWARD STUART'S ARMY 1745-46

220 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Prebble, J.       1977  Secker & Warburg   Hardback, corner of boards dented otherwise very good in creased 
dustjacket. 

25935 MUTINY: HIGHLAND REGIMENTS IN REVOLT 1743-1804

542 page
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The war at sea, with emphasis on the ships, men, equipment and weapons. Companion to 'Armies 
of the American Revolution'. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Preston, A. , Lyon, D. , Batchelor, J. H. (Mayer, S. L. Ed. )       1975  Leo Cooper   Hardback, very good copy in 
yellowed & creased dustjacket. 

26012 NAVIES OF THE AMERICAN REVOLUTION

156 page

The war at sea, with emphasis on the ships, men, equipment and weapons. Companion to 'Armies 
of the American Revolution'. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Preston, A. , Lyon, D. , Batchelor, J. H. (Meyer, S. L. Ed. )       1975  Leo Cooper   Hardback, very good copy in 
marked dustjacket. 

26014 NAVIES OF THE AMERICAN REVOLUTION

156 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Sharman, V. T.      2005  Pen and Sword Books Ltd.    New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.99.

24752 NELSON'S HERO: THE STORY OF HIS 'SEA-DADDY' CAPTAIN WILLIAM LOCKER

210 page

Maps. 

£25.00

Carter, A. C.      1975  Edward Arnold   Hardback, ownership name to endpaper, otherwise very good in faded 
dustjacket. From the library of historian Bruce Lenman. 

27018 NEUTRALITY OR COMMITMENT: THE EVOLUTION OF DUTCH FOREIGN POLICY 1667-
1795

120 page

The horticultural world of the eighteenth century as seen through the eyes of Thomas Knowlton, 
gardener to James Sherard at Eltham, the Earl of Burlington at Londesborough, and the Dukes of 
Devonshire. 

£20.00
Henrey, B. (Chater, A. O. edited. )       1986  British Museum (Natural History)    Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

29413 NO ORDINARY GARDENER THOMAS KNOWLTON 1691-1781

324 page

Illustrations +xiiipp. 

£10.00

Doyle, W.       1995  The Hambledon Press   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket (looks unread) . 

20287 OFFICERS, NOBLES AND REVOLUTIONARIES: ESSAYS ON EIGHTEENTH-CENTURY 
FRANCE

238 page

Maps & illustrations. 

£10.00
Hughes, B. P.      1983  Anthony Bird   Hardback, wrinkle and mark to edge of pages, otherwise good in torn, creased 
and price-clipped dustjacket. 

32709 OPEN FIRE: ARTILLERY TACTICS FROM MARLBOROUGH TO WELLINGTON

150 page

Maps & illustrations. 

£12.00
Hughes, B. P.      1983  Anthony Bird   Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise very good in foxed and 
creased dustjacket. 

33029 OPEN FIRE: ARTILLERY TACTICS FROM MARLBOROUGH TO WELLINGTON

150 page

£10.00

Shields, D. S.      1990  The University of Chicago Press   Hardback, fine copy in creased dustjacket. 

29129 ORACLES OF EMPIRE: POETRY, POLITICS, AND COMMERCE IN BRITISH AMERICA, 1690-
1750

295 page

With Diaries of Samuel Tallmadge 1780-1782 and John Barr 1779-1782. 

£45.00

Tallmadge, S. (Lauber, A. W. )       1932  The University of the State of New York, Albany   Hardback without 
dustjacket; exlib; usual library markings and lables, edge of pages yellowed otherwise good in dented, marked and 
chipped boards. (A heavy book - please contact us for overseas postage) 

36747 ORDERLY BOOKS OF THE FOURTH NEW YORK REGIMENT 1778-1780, AND THE 
ORDERLY BOOKS OF THE SECOND NEW YORK REGIMENT 1780-1783

933 page

A detailed study of the English marine artist; with 37 b/w plates & 58 colour reproductions of his 
work. 

£12.00
Cockett, F. B.      2000  Antique Collectors' Club   Hardback, fine copy in edge-creased dustjacket. 

25914 PETER MONAMY 1681-1749 AND HIS CIRCLE

119 page
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Illustrated by David Rickman. 

£20.00
Konstam, A.       1993  Osprey   Men at Arms 260. Paperback; very good in card covers. First edition. 

36219 PETER THE GREAT'S ARMY 1: INFANTRY

48 page

£8.00
Holmes, G.       1986  The Hambledon Press   Paperback, fine copy in fine card covers (looks unread) . 

20325 POLITICS, RELIGION AND SOCIETY IN ENGLAND 1679-1742

367 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Geddes, A.       1970  Portsmouth City Council   The Portsmouth Papers 9. Booklet, yellowing to edge of pages, 
otherwise very good in card covers. 

11287 PORTSMOUTH DURING THE GREAT FRENCH WARS 1770-1800

22 page

An introduction to the development of pottery; includes construction techniques and examples. 
Over 80 b/w plates & numerous line drawings

£10.00
Barton, K. J.      1975  David & Charles   Hardback, very good in edge-creased & price-clipped dustjacket. 

26837 POTTERY IN ENGLAND: FROM 3500 BC - AD 1730

150 page

Biographies by various leading authors, illustrated. 

£8.00
Fevre, P. L. & Harding, R.      2000  Stackpole Books   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

15581 PRECURSORS OF NELSON: BRITISH ADMIRALS OF THE EIGHTEENTH CENTURY

436 page

Comprehensive history of the United States-Indian war of 1790-1795.

£24.99

Sword, W.       1993  University of Oklahoma Press   New paperback copies. 

27046 PRESIDENT WASHINGTON'S INDIAN WAR: THE STRUGGLE FOR THE OLD NORTHWEST, 
1790-1795

420 page

£15.00
Palk, D. (edited. )       2007  London Record Society   London Record Society Publications Volume XLII. Hardback, 
fine in creased dustjacket. 

33127 PRISONERS' LETTERS TO THE BANK OF ENGLAND 1781-1827

307 page

Treatise on equipping soldiers with the pike and longbow; facsimile of 1798 edition. With new 
Introduction by E. G. Heath, 

£15.00

Mason, R. O. (Heath, E.G. Introduction.)      1970  Tabard   Hardback, wrinkle where pages bound, probably a 
production characteristic, indentation to endpaper, otherwise very good in very good dustjacket. 

29403 PRO ARIS ET FOCIS: CONSIDERATIONS OF THE REASONS THAT EXIST FOR REVIVING 
THE USE OF THE LONGBOW WITH THE PIKE…1798

59 page

John, Master of Sinclair, Captain-Lieutenant in Preston's Regiment, for the murder of Ensign 
Schaw of the same regiment, and of Captain Schaw, of the Royals, 17th October 1708. Facsimile 
reprint of 1828 edition, xv+41pp. 

£15.00
Scott, W. Sir, (edited. )       1969  S. R. Publishers Ltd.    Hardback, indentation to endpaper, pages yellowed, rear 
endpaper creased, otherwise good in yellowed, scratched and creased dustjacket. Republished from the edition 
presented to the The Roxburghe Club by Sir Walter Scott. 

25940 PROCEEDINGS IN A COURT MARTIAL HELD UPON JOHN, MASTER OF SINCLAIR

page

Four volumes: Text. Officers. NCOs. Drummers. Illustrated throughout with b/w line drawings. 

£20.00
Pengel, R. D. & Hurt, G. R.      1978     A4 booklets, holes punched in margins for ring-binding otherwise good. 
Unpaginated. 

12624 PRUSSIAN INFANTRY UNIFORMS SEVEN YEARS WAR: 4 VOLUMES

page

A guide to the battlefield. Illustrations & maps. 

£6.99
Falkner, J.       2006  Leo Cooper / Pen & Sword   Battleground Marlborough. New paperback copies at a reduced 
price; published £12.99.

27755 RAMILLIES 1706: YEAR OF MIRACLES

144 page

Facsimile edition of the one of original handwritten manuscript texts; circa 1720 - 1740. With 
modern transcription. +xipp.

£16.95
Kidder, E. (Schoonover, D. E. Ed. )       1993  University of Iowa Press   Iowa Szathmary Culinary Arts Series. New 
hardback copies. 

14918 RECEIPTS OF PASTRY & COOKERY

180 page
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Recipes of soups, game, salads, cakes, vegetables, pastries, meat, puddings, poultry & beverages; 
taken from period recipe books; transcribed for the modern cook. 

£5.00
Daly, D. R.      2000  Nova   Booklet, card covers, new copies. 

11310 RECIPES FROM AN EIGHTEENTH CENTURY KITCHEN

43 page

Extracts from the Admiralty Court records, primarily 1630-1700.

£3.00
Purvis, J. S.      1962  St. Anthony's Hall Publications / Borthwick Insitute   St. Anthony's Hall Publications No. 22. 
Booklet, fine in card covers. 

30680 RECORDS OF THE ADMIRALTY COURT OF YORK

38 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Birnbaum, L.       1986  Houghton Mifflin Company   Hardback, tear to last few pages, lean to spine; otherwise a good 
clean copy in creased dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

32807 RED DAWN AT LEXINGTON 'IF THEY MEAN TO HAVE A WAR LET IT BEGIN HERE! '

402 page

A concise illustrated account. Illustrated by Andrew Farmer. 

£7.00
Barker, A. J.      1976  J. M. Dent & Sons Limited   Hardback, corners of boards dented otherwise very good in 
pictorial boards. 

25903 REDCOATS: THE BRITISH SOLDIER IN AMERICA

85 page

With 8 plates. 

£10.00

War Office      2006  Ken Trotman   Paperback; fine in marked card covers. Facsimile of 1801 edition. 

16039 REGULATIONS FOR THE EXERCISE OF RIFLEMEN AND LIGHT INFANTRY AND 
INSTRUCTIONS FOR THEIR CONDUCT IN THE FIELD

70 page

Diary of the Siege of Luxembourg 1684; Extracts from the London Gazette 1705- covering the 
action at Elixheim, & The Letters of Richard Pope - officer in an English cavalry regiment who 
served from the Glorious Revolution to the War of Spanish Succession. 

£14.95
Rennoldson, N. (edited.. )       2005  The Pike and Shot Society   New paperback copies. 

16359 RENAISSANCE MILITARY TEXTS VOLUME 1: WARFARE IN THE AGE OF LOUIS XIV

96 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Johnson, J. B.      1942  G. P. Putnam's Sons   Hardback, boards faded & marked; lean to spine; pages yellowed 
otherwise good in heavily torn, creased & marked dustjacket. Author's inscription to endpaper. First edition. 

25780 ROBERT ALEXANDER: MARYLAND LOYALIST

152 page

Biography of George Brydges Rodney (1718-1792) and his service during the American War of 
Independence. Llustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Trew, P.       2006  Pen & Sword   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

32903 RODNEY AND THE BREAKING OF THE LINE

236 page

£15.00
Turley, H.       1999  New York University Press   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

25877 RUM, SODOMY AND THE LASH: PIRACY, SEXUALITY AND MASCULINE IDENTITY

199 page

A well illustrated study re-assessing the work of Howard Chapelle and the evolution of the 
American Navy. The warship types and service, Navy-built warships of the American Revolution, 
and ship design up to the 1860s. 

£20.00
Canney, D. L.      2001  Chatham Publishing   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £35.00.

32520 SAILING WARSHIPS OF THE US NAVY

224 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Furneaux, R.       1971  George Allen & Unwin   Hardback, light crease to first few pages, yellowing to edge of pages 
otherwise very good in torn dustjacket. 

23307 SARATOGA: THE DECISIVE BATTLE

304 page

Detailed study of the infantry, cavalry, artillery and staff: uniforms, equipment, flags and 
organisation. Over 450 colour illustrations. Orders of Battle, and tables. 

£32.50

Summerfield, S.       2011  Ken Trotman   New hardback copies. 

37095 SAXON ARMY OF THE AUSTRIAN WAR OF SUCCESSION AND THE SEVEN YEARS WAR: 
UNIFORMS, ORGANISATION AND EQUIPMENT

192 page
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Illustrated. 

£8.00
Mallinson, H.       2005  Crowood Press   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £19.95.

24488 SEND IT BY SEMAPHORE: THE OLD TELEGRAPHS DURING THE WARS WITH FRANCE

240 page

Illustrated throughout with b/w line drawings. 

£7.00
Pengel, R. D.      1978     A4 booklet stapled & tape bound spine. Unpaginated; very good. 

25013 SEVEN YEARS WAR: UNIFORMS OF SWEDISH AND GERMAN STATES, LINE AND CANNON

80 page

A history of the changing attitudes to sex through three centuries. Sex with man, beast and Satan. 
Illustrated. 

£8.00
Naphy, W.       2002  Tempus   Paperback, fine in fine card covers (looks unread) 

26623 SEX CRIMES FROM THE RENAISSANCE TO ENLIGHTENMENT

191 page

A history of the changing attitudes to sex through three centuries. Sex with man, beast and Satan. 
Illustrated. 

£6.99
Naphy, W.       2004  Tempus   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £12.99.

32394 SEX CRIMES FROM THE RENAISSANCE TO ENLIGHTENMENT

255 page

A facsimile reprint of the Halifax Museum's original publication 'Some aspects of the 18th century 
Woollen and Worsted Trade in Halifax'; first published 1956. With 6 plates. 

£6.00
Atkinson, F. (edited. )       1979  Ruth Bean   New paperback copies. 

20321 SHALLOONS & KERSEYS

100 page

The naval side of the 1745 uprising. Illustrated. 

£12.00
Gibson, J. S.      1967  Hutchinson   Hardback, foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in creased and torn dustjacket. 
Signed by the Author. 

33008 SHIPS OF THE '45: THE RESCUE OF THE YOUNG PRETENDER

172 page

An illustrated introduction to the clothing, equipment and weapons of the American Revolutionary 
soldier. Includes simple patterns and construction details, - useful for historical re-enactors. 

£15.00
Klinger, R. L. & Wilder, R. A.      1974  Pioneer Press   Booklet; ink date to endpaper otherwise very good in scuffed 
card covers. Reprint. 

37319 SKETCH BOOK 76: THE AMERICAN SOLDIER 1775-1781

53 page

Over 700 illustrations of surviving military Items from the Musee De L'Armee. Illustrated with 
black & white photographs, and several pages in colour. 

£85.00
Dugue Mac Carthy, M. Colonel. ( General D'Harcourt. Preface. )       1984  Les Collections Du Musee De L'Armee   
Hardback, fine in creased dustjacket. French text. Volume Number Four in a series. Uncommon. 

29406 SOLDATS DU ROI LES ARMEES DE L'ANCIEN REGIME XVII ET XVIII SIECLES 1610-1789

132 page

Over 700 illustrations of surviving military Items from the Musee De L'Armee. Illustrated with 
black & white photographs, and several pages in colour. 

£70.00
Dugue Mac Carthy, M. Colonel. ( General D'Harcourt. Preface. )       1984  Les Collections Du Musee De L'Armee   
Hardback, cut to margin of a couple of pages, ownership stickers to endpaper otherwise good in heavily torn and 
creased dustjacket. French text. Volume Number Four in a series. 

36337 SOLDATS DU ROI LES ARMEES DE L'ANCIEN REGIME XVII ET XVIII SIECLES 1610-1789

132 page

Biography based around his memoirs. Stedman served in Dutch Guiana. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Collis, L.       1965  Michael Joseph   Hardback, lean to spine, pages yellowed otherwise good in torn & creased 
dustjacket. 

25908 SOLDIER IN PARADISE: THE LIFE OF CAPTAIN JOHN STEDMAN 1744-1797

231 page

Detailed colour illustrations of the various items of regulation accoutrements and equipment worn 
by the ordinary soldier of cavalry, infantry & artillery. Includes canteens, mess-tins, haversacks, 
sword belts, pouches, belts, valise equipment etc. 

£12.00
Turner, P.       2006  Crowood   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.95. 

26225 SOLDIERS' ACCOUTREMENTS OF THE BRITISH ARMY 1750-1900

94 page
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Previously published as Men-at-Arms 273 George Washington's Army (1) ; MAA 290 George 
Washington's Army (2) ; MAA 285 King George's Army (1) ; MAA 289 King George's Army (2) ; 
MAA 292 King George's Army (3). Illustrated. 

£25.00
Reid, S. & Zlatich, M.       2002  Osprey   Paperback; fine in card covers. 

36777 SOLDIERS OF THE REVOLUTIONARY WAR

240 page

The battles which marked the turning of the tide in the war against the French Revolution. 
Illustrations & maps. 

£4.00
Lloyd, C.       1963  Batsford   Hardback; edge of boards scuffed otherwise good in scuffed and torn dustjacket. 

30400 ST VINCENT & CAMPERDOWN

184 page

An introduction and chronological guide to the history and rules of table games played in Europe 
from Ancient times to 1900. Includes the rules and rule changes through the centuries. Games 
include Alquerque, Nine Men's Morris, Fox and Geese, Backgammon, Chess, Draughts, and 
Shove Ha'penny. With 52 illustrations. 

£4.00
Thorn, T.       2001  Harlot Publications.    Booklet, new copies. 

29707 TABLE GAMES UP TO 1900

17 page

Thomas Green was a music teacher and tuner of musical instruments; illus. 

£14.00
King, A. J. (Ed. )       1992  Hertfordshire Record Society   Fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

13128 THE ACCOUNTS OF THOMAS GREEN 1742-1790

267 page

Reprinted from the 'Bulletin of the John Rylands Library' Vol 47, No 1. September 1964.

£4.00

Jarvis, R. C.      1964  John Rylands Library   Booklet, corners of pages creased otherwise good in faded card covers. 

11180 THE ADMINISTRATION OF THE ANTI-PAPIST LAWS WITH PARTICULAR REFERENCE TO 
THE NORTH OF ENGLAND

20 page

Reprinted from the 'Bulletin of the John Rylands Library' Vol 47, No 1. September 1964.

£4.00

Jarvis, R. C.      1964  John Rylands Library   Booklet, margin of pages creased otherwise good in faded card covers. 
Inscribed by the Author. Signed copy. 

26419 THE ADMINISTRATION OF THE ANTI-PAPIST LAWS WITH PARTICULAR REFERENCE TO 
THE NORTH OF ENGLAND

20 page

The conduct of war from the Battle of Breitenfeld 1631 to Waterloo 1815. Tactics, officership, 
developments and maps. 

£10.00

Weigley, R. F.      1991  Indiana University Press   Hardback, dent to corners of a few pages otherwise very good in 
creased dustjacket. 

22799 THE AGE OF BATTLES: THE QUEST FOR DECISIVE WARFARE FROM BREITENFELD TO 
WATERLOO

579 page

£10.00
Mahon, J. K.      1960  University of Florida Press   University of Florida Monographs Social Sciences No.6. 
Paperback; dent to corners of pages otherwise good in faded and marked card covers. 

35738 THE AMERICAN MILITIA: DECADE OF DECISION, 1789-1800

69 page

Catalogue of the exhibition organised by the Map Library and the Department of Manuscripts of 
the British Library Reference Division. 10 colour plates & 107 b/w illustrations. 

£4.00
British Library      1975  British Museum Publications   Hardback, very good in faded dustjacket. 

25897 THE AMERICAN WAR OF INDEPENDENCE 1775 - 1783

167 page

An illustrated guide to the American Revolution. 

£2.00
Williams, J. (edited. )       1974  Invasion Publishing   Booklet, very good in creased card covers. 

26416 THE AMERICAN WAR OF INDEPENDENCE 1775-1783: 200TH ANNIVERSARY

64 page

Detailed study including organisation, officers, developments in strategy and tactics. Illustrations 
& maps. 

£22.00
Duffy, C.       1974  PBS Book Club   Historic Armies and Navies Series. Hardback, stains and yellowing to edge of 
pages and endpapers otherwise good in yellowed, torn and creased dustjacket. 

33504 THE ARMY OF FREDERICK THE GREAT

272 page
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Detailed study including organisation, officers, developments in strategy and tactics. Illustrations 
& maps. 

£28.00
Duffy, C.       1974  PBS Book Club   Historic Armies and Navies Series. Hardback, very good in yellowed, torn and 
creased dustjacket. 

35449 THE ARMY OF FREDERICK THE GREAT

272 page

Organisation, arms of service, uniforms and equipment; with a guide to the campaigns. Maps & 
illustrations. 

£42.00
Duffy, C.       1977  David & Charles   Historic Armies and Navies series. Hardback, dent to corners of boards, edge 
of pages yellowed otherwise good in torn, creased and faded dustjacket. 

34441 THE ARMY OF MARIA THERESA: THE ARMED FORCES OF IMPERIAL AUSTRIA 1740-1780

256 page

Organisation, arms of service, uniforms and equipment; with a guide to the campaigns. Maps & 
illustrations. 

£45.00
Duffy, C.       1990  Terence Wise   Historic Armies and Navies series. Hardback, dent to corners of boards otherwise 
very good in creased dustjacket. Reprint. 

33567 THE ARMY OF MARIA THERESA: THE ARMED FORCES OF IMPERIAL AUSTRIA 1740-1780

256 page

John Thacker, Cook to the Dean and Chapter of Durham Cathedral. The only recipe book from an 
English religious community. The recipes appear to be the author's own and not copied or 
plagiarised from other writers. 

£15.00
Thacker, J. ( Day. I. Introduction. )       2004  Southover Press   Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket. Facsimile reprint of 
1758 edition; with notes and new introduction. 

36838 THE ART OF COOKERY 1758

358 page

Detailed analysis of battlefield tactics, the organisation, theatres of war, battles and generals. 
With glossary of terms and abbreviations, bibliography, illustrations & maps. 

£15.00
Griffith, P.       1998  Greenhill   Hardback; fine in creased dustjacket. 

35154 THE ART OF WAR OF REVOLUTIONARY FRANCE 1789-1802

304 page

Illustrations & diagrams. 

£12.00
Chandler, D.       1976  BT Batsford Ltd.    Hardback, exlib; private library lable to endpaper; edge of pages yellowed 
otherwise good in yellowed dustjacket. First edition. 

36265 THE ART OF WARFARE IN THE AGE OF MARLBOROUGH

317 page

Colour plates by R. Ottenfeld. 

£9.00
Seaton, A.       1973  Osprey   Men at Arms. 1st edition, paperback; fine copy in lighly yellowed covers. 

14787 THE AUSTRO-HUNGARIAN ARMY OF THE SEVEN YEARS WAR

40 page

Columbia Studies in the Social Sciences Number 596.

£85.00

Quimby, R. S.      1957  Columbia University Press   Hardback without dustjacket; boards faded, edge of pages 
yellowed otherwise very good. First edition. 

32768 THE BACKGROUND OF NAPOLEONIC WARFARE: THE THEORY OF MILITARY TACTICS 
IN EIGHTEENTH-CENTURY FRANCE

385 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£4.00
Ketchum, R. M.      1963  Cresset Press   Hardback, ownership inscription to endpaper, light foxing to edge of pages 
and dustjacket otherwise good. 

19104 THE BATTLE FOR BUNKER HILL

232 page

Definitive history of the campaigns in Canada between the British and French empires during the 
Seven Years' War. Illustrated. 

£7.99
Ward, M. C.      2005  Tempus   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £17.99.

34549 THE BATTLE FOR QUEBEC 1759

286 page

The campaign and battle. Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Verney, P.       1976  BT Batsford Ltd.    Hardback, foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in yellowed dustjacket. 

33215 THE BATTLE OF BLENHEIM

192 page
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The campaign and battle. Illustrations & maps. 

£4.00
Verney, P.       1976  Batsford   Hardback, exlib, usual library stamps and markings, without endpaper otherwise good 
in good dustjacket. 

10038 THE BATTLE OF BLENHEIM

192 page

Story of the attempted French invasion of the Channel Islands in 1781. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Mayne, R.       1981  Phillimore & Co.    Hardback, light wrinkle to top edge of a few pages otherwise very good in 
faded and creased dustjacket. 

16255 THE BATTLE OF JERSEY

116 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£4.00
Edwardes, M.       1963  Batsford   Hardback, lean to spine, boards rubbed otherwise very good in torn and faded 
dustjacket. 

25918 THE BATTLE OF PLASSEY AND THE CONQUEST OF BENGAL

167 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Edwardes, M.       1963  Batsford   Hardback, very good in creased and tape repaired dustjacket. 

33429 THE BATTLE OF PLASSEY AND THE CONQUEST OF BENGAL

167 page

The turning point of the Great Northern War. Illustrations & maps. 

£12.00
Englund, P.       1992  Victor Gollancz   Hardback, very good in creased and price-clipped dustjacket. 

36131 THE BATTLE OF POLTAVA: THE BIRTH OF THE RUSSIAN EMPIRE

287 page

Illustrated by Gerry Embleton. 

£20.00
Tincey, J.       1994  Osprey   Men at Arms 267. Paperback, first edition; very good in scratched and creased card 
covers. 

29989 THE BRITISH ARMY 1660-1704

48 page

Illustrated by Gerry Embleton. 

£20.00
Tincey, J.       1994  Osprey   Men at Arms 267. Paperback, ink 'ticks' to rear cover, light creasing to pages otherwise 
good in card covers. First edition. 

36227 THE BRITISH ARMY 1660-1704

48 page

This is the original hardback edition, later pbk version updated with different illustrations. Colour 
plates by G. A. Embleton.

£8.00
May, R.       1974  Osprey   Men-At-Arms 1st edition hardback, ownership name to paste-down, edge of pages 
yellowed otherwise very good in yellowed pictorial boards. 

21439 THE BRITISH ARMY IN NORTH AMERICA 1775 -1783

40 page

A guide to uniforms, badges and equipment. With 8 colour plates and over 100 illustrations. 

£18.00
Kemp, A.       1973  Almark Publishing Co. Ltd.    Paperback, ownership name to title page otherwise very good in 
very good card covers. 

28596 THE BRITISH ARMY IN THE AMERICAN REVOLUTION

72 page

A guide to uniforms, badges and equipment. With 8 colour plates and over 100 illustrations. 

£15.00
Kemp, A.       1973  Almark Publishing Co. Ltd.    Paperback, edge of pages yellowed, dent to spine otherwise very 
good in yellowed card covers. 

33266 THE BRITISH ARMY IN THE AMERICAN REVOLUTION

72 page

Organisation, training, strategy, tactics & experience. Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Rogers, H. C. B, Col.      1977  George Allen & Unwin   Hardback, very good copy in creased & scratched dustjacket. 

25934 THE BRITISH ARMY OF THE EIGHTEENTH CENTURY

252 page

Organisation, training, strategy, tactics & experience. Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Rogers, H. C. B, Col.      1977  George Allen & Unwin   Hardback, mark to edge of pages otherwise very good in 
edge-creased dustjacket. 

18755 THE BRITISH ARMY OF THE EIGHTEENTH CENTURY

252 page

Scottish History Society. Fifth Series. Volume 9. 

£5.00
Durie, A. J. (edited. )       1996  Scottish History Society   Hardback, fine in black cloth boards. 

12252 THE BRITISH LINEN COMPANY 1745-1775

236 page
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Facsimile reprint of 1721 edition. 

£7.00
King, C.       1968  Augustus M. Kelley   Reprints of Economic Classics series. Hardback, very good in marked 
boards. Volume Two only, of a three-volume set. 

30699 THE BRITISH MERCHANT OR COMMERCE PRESERVE'D: VOLUME TWO ONLY

443 page

The Original Narratives of George Rogers Clark and of His Opponent Gov. Henry Hamilton. 
Illustrated. 

£15.00
Quaife, M. M. (edited. )       1927  Bobs-Merrill Company   Hardback, contents good, pages untrimmed and dented, 
boards heavily stained, chipped, split and very tatty. A good reference copy; or would benefit for re-binding. 

31320 THE CAPTURE OF OLD VINCENNES

231 page

131 colour plates of seventeenth & eighteenth-century paintings from the collection. 

£10.00
Lemus, V. & Lapina, L. (Comp. )       1990  Aurora Art Publishers, Leningrad.    Paperback, fine copy in lightly 
marked covers. 

16542 THE CATHERINE PALACE-MUSEUM IN PUSHKIN: PICTURE HALL

page

The Wilton House collection of fifty-five 18th century colour plates, showing haute-ecole. 

£8.00
Williams, D.       1978  Eyre Methuen   Hardback; very good in price-clipped dustjacket. Unpaginated. 

34708 THE CLASSICAL RIDING MASTER: THE WILTON HOUSE COLLECTION

page

A facsimile reprint of the sixteenth edition of Eliza Smith's eighteenth century cookery book, first 
published 1758. With 600 cookery recipes and over 300 medicinal recipes. Illustrated

£20.00
Smith, E.       1994  Studio Editions   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in creased dustjacket. 

29365 THE COMPLEAT HOUSEWIFE OR ACCOMPLISH'D GENTLEWOMAN'S COMPANION

432 page

A facsimile reprint of the sixteenth edition of Eliza Smith's eighteenth century cookery book, first 
published 1758. With 600 cookery recipes and over 300 medicinal recipes. Illustrated

£20.00
Smith, E.       1994  Studio Editions   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in scuffed and creased 
dustjacket. 

34474 THE COMPLEAT HOUSEWIFE OR ACCOMPLISH'D GENTLEWOMAN'S COMPANION

432 page

A facsimile reprint of the sixteenth edition of Eliza Smith's eighteenth century cookery book, first 
published 1758. With 600 cookery recipes and over 300 medicinal recipes. Illustrated

£20.00
Smith, E.       1994  Studio Editions   Hardback, previous owner's inscription to endpaper otherwise very good in very 
good dustjacket. 

26169 THE COMPLEAT HOUSEWIFE OR ACCOMPLISH'D GENTLEWOMAN'S COMPANION

432 page

+liv pp. 

£10.00

Newdigate. (White, A. W. A. edited. )       1995  The Dugdale Society   The Dugdale Society Publications Volume 
XXXVII. Hardback, spine-pulled and pages bowed; blue cloth boards scuffed. 

17365 THE CORRESPONDENCE OF SIR JOHN NEWDIGATE OF ARBURY WARWICKSHIRE 1731-
1806

380 page

£10.00
McCann, T. J.      1984  Sussex Record Society   Sussex Record Society Volume 73. Hardback, light foxing to edge of 
pages otherwise very good in edge-creased dustjacket. 

25773 THE CORRESPONDENCE OF THE DUKES OF RICHMOND AND NEWCASTLE 1724-1750

326 page

Contemporary cookery, brewing, agriculture, and household remedies. A full transcription of the 
edition first published 1750.

£25.00
Ellis, W.       2000  Prospect Books   Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket. 

36841 THE COUNTRY HOUSEWIFE'S FAMILY COMPANION (1750) 

492 page

£7.00
Power, P. C.      1997  Irish Historical Press   Paperback, fine in card covers (looks unread). 

25782 THE COURTS MARTIAL OF 1798-99

208 page

£10.00

Rubenhold, H.       2005  Tempus   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £20.00. 

24557 THE COVENT GARDEN LADIES: PIMP GENERAL JACK & THE EXTRAORDINARY STORY 
OF HARRIS'S LIST

318 page
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Duelling through the centuries, in France, Britain and America, includes women duellists, and 
duels in other countries. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Baldick, R.       1970  Spring Books   Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise very good in yellowed 
dustjacket. 

29246 THE DUEL: A HISTORY OF DUELLING

212 page

Duelling through the centuries, in France, Britain and America, includes women duellists, and 
duels in other countries. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Baldick, R.       1970  Spring Books   Hardback, very good in yellowed, torn and price-clipped dustjacket. 

32391 THE DUEL: A HISTORY OF DUELLING

212 page

Aspects of daily life from contemporary sources. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Scott, A. F.      1980  Croom Helm   Hardback, light foxing to pages otherwise very good in faded & torn dustjacket. 

25937 THE EARLY HANOVERIAN AGE 1714-1760

175 page

Aspects of daily life from contemporary sources. Illustrated. 

£6.00
Scott, A. F.      1980  Croom Helm   Hardback, very good copy in faded & torn dustjacket. 

25936 THE EARLY HANOVERIAN AGE 1714-1760

175 page

£12.00

Venturi, F. (Litchfield, R. B. translated. )       1991  Princeton University Press   Hardback, fine copy in creased 
dustjacket. 

25945 THE END OF THE OLD REGIME IN EUROPE 1776-1789, I: THE GREAT STATES OF THE 
WEST

455 page

Illustrated drill manual, taken from the 'Exersize for His Majesty's Forces, 1739', and 'The 
Manual Exercise as Ordered by His Majesty, 1745'; with practical tips and advice. 

£3.00

Litchfield, J.       2002  Bandolier Books   Booklet, very good in card covers. 

30688 THE FIRELOCK MUSKET : DURING THE FIRST HALF OF THE EIGHTEENTH CENTURY 
(1728-56) 

32 page

With over 150 b/w illustrations, maps & plans. 

£75.00

Duffy, C.       1985  RKP   Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise very good in yellowed and chipped 
dustjacket. Uncommon. 

33902 THE FORTRESS IN THE AGE OF VAUBAN AND FREDERICK THE GREAT 1660-1789: SIEGE 
WARFARE VOLUME II

318 page

An objective account of the 1745 rising; much material from the National Library of Scotland. 
Illustrated throughout with colour photographs and illustrations. 

£10.00
Hook, M. & Ross, W.       1995  National Library of Scotland; HMSO   Large format paperback, ink mark to 
endpaper, dent to corner of pages otherwise very good in creased card covers. 

21822 THE 'FORTY-FIVE: THE LAST JACOBITE REBELLION

144 page

An objective account of the 1745 rising; much material from the National Library of Scotland. 
Illustrated throughout with colour photographs and illustrations. 

£10.00
Hook, M. & Ross, W.       1995  National Library of Scotland; HMSO   Large format paperback, very good in creased 
card covers. 

26070 THE 'FORTY-FIVE: THE LAST JACOBITE REBELLION

144 page

The battles and leaders. With 118 contemporary illustrations and maps with notes. 

£20.00

Schwartz, S. I.      1994  Castle Books   New hardback copies. 

31802 THE FRENCH AND INDIAN WAR 1754-1763: THE IMPERIAL STRUGGLE FOR NORTH 
AMERICA

177 page

Six hundred years of privateering; the ports and some of the corsairs. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Lord Russell Of Liverpool      1970  Hale   Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in faded, tape-
marked & torn dustjacket. 

25924 THE FRENCH CORSAIRS

206 page
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Illustrated. 

£8.00
Fremont-Barnes, G.       2001  Osprey   Paperback; dent and chip to spine, corner of pages dented otherwise a good 
clean copy. 

36774 THE FRENCH REVOLUTIONARY WARS

95 page

Detailed study of French war veterans from the end of the Old Regime to the 1820s. A social, 
military and political history. 

£10.00
Woloch, I.       1979  University of North Carolina Press, Chapel Hill   Hardback, fine copy in edge-creased dustjacket. 

27666 THE FRENCH VETERAN FROM THE REVOLUTION TO THE RESTORATION

392 page

Illustrated. 

£30.00
Nicoll, A.       1980  Manchester University Press   Hardback, indentation and previous owner's inscription to 
endpaper otherwise a very good copy in lightly faded & creased dustjacket. 

25772 THE GARRICK STAGE: THEATRES AND AUDIENCE IN THE EIGHTEENTH CENTURY

184 page

Reprinted from The English Historical Review. Vol. XC. No. CCCLVI. July 1975.

£5.00
Speck, W. A.      1975  John Rylands Library   Booklet, dent to corners of pages otherwise good in card covers. 

34798 THE GENERAL ELECTION OF 1715

16 page

A re-assessment of the daily life of 'genteel women', based on the letters, diaries and account 
books of over 100 women from commercial, professional and gentry families, mainly in provincial 
England, during the 18th century. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Vickery, A.       1998  Yale University Press   Hardback, fine copy in lightly creased dustjacket. 

19426 THE GENTLEMAN'S DAUGHTER: WOMEN'S LIVES IN GEORGIAN ENGLAND

436 page

Historical background and contemporary Yorkshire recipes. Illustrated. 

£60.00
Brears, P. C. D.      1984  Wakefield Historical Publications   Paperback, very good in very good card covers. Author's 
inscription to title page. Signed copy. 

33578 THE GENTLEWOMAN'S KITCHEN: GREAT FOOD IN YORKSHIRE 1650-1750

160 page

Historical background and contemporary Yorkshire recipes. Illustrated. 

£45.00
Brears, P. C. D.      1984  Wakefield Historical Publications   Paperback, corner tips of pages dented and creased, 
otherwise a good clean copy in creased card covers. 

28272 THE GENTLEWOMAN'S KITCHEN: GREAT FOOD IN YORKSHIRE 1650-1750

160 page

The Dutch island of St. Eustatius and it's part in the war. Illustrated. 

£8.00

Hurst, R.       1996  Leo Cooper   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

25775 THE GOLDEN ROCK: AN EPISODE OF THE AMERICAN WAR OF INDEPENDENCE 1775 - 
1783

254 page

With 18 b/w plates and captions, with historical notes. 

£5.00
Lens, B.       1967  National Army Museum   National Army Museum Historical Series. Booklet, corners of pages 
dented otherwise good in yellowed & creased card covers. 

11353 THE GRANADIERS EXERCISE 1735

22 page

With 18 b/w plates and captions, with historical notes. 

£5.00
Lens, B.       1967  National Army Museum   National Army Museum Historical Series. Booklet, foxing to pages 
otherwise good in marked and creased card covers. 

26421 THE GRANADIERS EXERCISE 1735

22 page

Facsimile reprint of the English 1729 edition. Casimir Simienowicz' was Lt-Gen of the Ordnance 
to the King of Poland. Illustrated. 

£75.00
Simienowicz, C.       1971  S. R. Publishers   Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages, indentation to first few pages 
otherwise very good in creased dustjacket. 

29371 THE GREAT ART OF ARTILLERY: FIREWORKS FOR USE IN WAR AND PEACE

450 page

Facsimile reprint of the English 1729 edition. Casimir Simienowicz' was Lt-Gen of the Ordnance 
to the King of Poland. Illustrated. 

£75.00
Simienowicz, C.       1971  S. R. Publishers   Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages, corners of boards dented 
otherwise very good in creased dustjacket. Uncommon. 

30251 THE GREAT ART OF ARTILLERY: FIREWORKS FOR USE IN WAR AND PEACE

450 page
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The uprooting of the Highland people 1790 -1850. Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Prebble, J.       1971  Secker & Warburg   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. Reprint. 

23530 THE HIGHLAND CLEARANCES

336 page

Concise histories, muster rolls, uniform details; numerous photographs. 

£5.00

Owen, B.       1989  Palace   Hardback, very good in scuffed dustjacket. 

35446 THE HISTORY OF THE WELSH MILITIA AND VOLUNTEER CORPS 1757-1908 1: ANGLESEY 
& CAERNARFONSHIRE

245 page

Concise histories, muster rolls, uniform details; numerous photographs. 

£5.00

Owen, B.       1990  Palace   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

35447 THE HISTORY OF THE WELSH MILITIA AND VOLUNTEER CORPS 1757-1908 2: THE 
GLAMORGAN REGIMENTS OF MILITIA

279 page

Papers presented at the fourth Library of Congress Symposia on the American Revolution; held 
May 8 and 9, 1975.

£10.00
Kegan, E. H. (Preface)       1976  Library of Congress   Hardback, very good in torn dustjacket. First edition. 

25768 THE IMPACT OF THE AMERICAN REVOLUTION ABROAD

171 page

The military and social background to their mustering, maintenance, service and disbandment. 
Illustrated. 

£8.00
Simpson, P.       1996  John Donald   Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

29109 THE INDEPENDENT HIGHLAND COMPANIES 1603-1760

237 page

Portions of this volume first published in 'the Jacobite Movement from 1688 to 1807', in 1932. 

£5.00
Petrie, C.       1948  Eyre & Spottiswoode   Hardback without dustjacket, pages a little creased, occasional pencil 
notes; boards faded & scuffed - a good reference copy. 

26675 THE JACOBITE MOVEMENT: THE FIRST PHASE 1688-1716

240 page

An introduction to the Jacobite campaigns of 1714 and 1745. Illustrations & maps. Colour 
illustrations by Alan Kemp. 

£8.00
Kemp, H.       1975  Almark   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed, otherwise very good in lightly creased dustjacket. 

25757 THE JACOBITE REBELLION

160 page

An introduction to the Jacobite campaigns of 1714 and 1745. Illustrations & maps. Colour 
illustrations by Alan Kemp. 

£7.00
Kemp, H.       1975  Almark   Hardback, edge of pages a little yellowed, previous owner's inscription to endpaper 
otherwise very good in torn and creased dustjacket. 

25756 THE JACOBITE REBELLION

160 page

An introduction to the Jacobite campaigns of 1714 and 1745. Illustrations & maps. Colour 
illustrations by Alan Kemp. 

£5.00
Kemp, H.       1975  Almark   Hardback without dustjacket, pages yellowed, corner tips of a few pages creased 
otherwise good. 

25755 THE JACOBITE REBELLION

160 page

An introduction to the Jacobite campaigns of 1714 and 1745. Illustrations & maps. Colour 
illustrations by Alan Kemp. 

£8.00
Kemp, H.       1975  Almark   Hardback, edge of pages a little yellowed otherwise very good in torn dustjacket. 

25754 THE JACOBITE REBELLION

160 page

Illustrated. 

£3.00
Hutchison, R. E.      1967  Scottish National Portrait Gallery   Booklet, ownership name to title page, yellowing to 
pages otherwise good in card covers. Second impression. 

26420 THE JACOBITE RISING OF 1715

32 page

Illustrated. 

£3.00
Hutchison, R. E.      1973  Scottish National Portrait Gallery   Booklet, yellowing to pages otherwise good in card 
covers. Third impression. 

34961 THE JACOBITE RISING OF 1715

32 page
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£4.00
Dobree, B. (edited. )       1968  Cassell   Hardback, lean to spine otherwise very good in torn dustjacket. 

10118 THE LETTERS OF KING GEORGE III

294 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£7.00
Bengtsson, F. G. (Walford, N. translated. )       1960  MacMillan   Hardback; exlib; minimal library stamps, corner tips 
of a few pages creased otherwise good; dustjacket laminated and stuck to boards. A good, clean reference copy. 

34684 THE LIFE OF CHARLES XII KING OF SWEDEN 1697-1718

495 page

The Stuarts in Scotland, England and France, 1419 to 1788.

£4.00
Cassavetti, E.       1977  Macdonald & Janes   Hardback, very good in price-clipped, creased and faded dustjacket. 

29960 THE LION AND THE LILIES: THE STUARTS AND FRANCE

332 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
O’brien, C. C.       1996  Sinclair-Stevenson   Hardback, indentation to edge of pages otherwise good in creased 
dustjacket. 

25774 THE LONG AFFAIR: THOMAS JEFFERSON AND THE FRENCH REVOLUTION 1785-1800

367 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Garrioch, D.       2002  University of California   Hardback, small dent to edge of a few pages otherwise very good in 
creased dustjacket. 

25928 THE MAKING OF REVOLUTIONARY PARIS

394 page

Reprinted from the Transactions of the Lancashire and Cheshire Antiquarian Society Vol.71- 1961.

£7.00
Jarvis, R. C.      1963  Lancashire and Cheshire Antiquarian Society   Booklet, light crease to pages otherwise very 
good in card covers. 

30503 THE MANCHESTER CONSTABLES: 1745

16 page

Together with Plans and Explanations of the Method Generally Practis'd at Reviews and Field-
days etc. Reprint of 1775 edition; published New York. 

£6.50
Anon.         Nova   Facsimile booklet; new hand-sewn paperback copies. 

11307 THE MANUAL EXERCISE, AS ORDERED BY HIS MAJESTY IN 1764

35 page

The tapestries and their relation to other military tapestries of the War of the Spanish Succession. 
A useful study for uniform detail. With 117 black & white photographs. 

£20.00
Wace, A.       1968  Phaidon   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

19405 THE MARLBOROUGH TAPESTRIES AT BLENHEIM PALACE

146 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Buchan, J.       1999  Spellmount   Paperback, fine in fine card covers. Reprint of 1933 edition; 

26210 THE MASSACRE OF GLENCOE

176 page

Account of her life and the course of the French Revolution. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Roland. (Shuckburgh, E. translated & edited)       1989  Barrie & Jenkins   Hardback, crease to endpaper otherwise 
very good in creased dustjacket. 

25751 THE MEMOIRS OF MADAM ROLAND: A HEROINE OF THE FRENCH REVOLUTION

263 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Dupuy, T. N. & Hammerman, G. M.      1970  Franklin Watts, Inc.    Hardback without dustjacket; tape marks to 
endpapers otherwise very good in faded pictorial boards. 

32547 THE MILITARY HISTORY OF REVOLUTIONARY WAR LAND BATTLES

142 page

The true story of John Law, a philanderer, gambler, murder…and the father of modern finance. 
Illustrated

£4.00
Gleeson, J.       1999  Bantam Press   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

15072 THE MONEYMAKER

272 page

Lieutenant Innes Munro of the 71st Regiment (McLeod's Highlanders). Munro served in India, the 
letters date from 1779 onwards. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Haley, A. H. (Ed. )       1992  Bullfinch Publications   Hardback, very good in pictorial boards. 

25784 THE MUNRO LETTERS

119 page
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Illustrated. 

£4.00
Patterson, A. T.      1968  Portsmouth City Council   The Portsmouth Papers 5. Booklet, edge of pages yellowed 
otherwise very good in lightly creased card covers. 

11286 THE NAVAL MUTINY AT SPITHEAD 1797

15 page

Camden Third Series. Vol XXII. 

£20.00

Williamson. (Fox, J. C. edited. )       1912  Royal Historical Society   Hardback, foxing to pages, otherwise good in 
blemished and chipped boards. 

30204 THE OFFICIAL DIARY OF LIEUTENANT-GENERAL WILLIAMSON, DEPUTY-LIEUTENANT 
OF THE TOWER OF LONDON 1722-1747

283 page

Re-assessments of several important 17th and 18th century European conflicts; including the 
French Wars of Henry VIII, Wars in the Balkans 1660-1792, the Anglo-Spanish War of 1739, and 
the Seven Years' War. 

£16.00
Black, J. (edited).       1987  John Donald Publishers Ltd.    Hardback, fine in scuffed dustjacket. 

28677 THE ORIGINS OF WAR IN MODERN EUROPE

271 page

Covers the period from 1638-1748, the decline in the fortunes in the House of Stewart. 

£4.00
Mackenzie, A. M.      1937  Alexander Maclehose & Co.    Hardback without dustjacket, foxing to edge of pages and 
endpapers, edge of pages rough cut where opened, otherwise good. 

35822 THE PASSING OF THE STEWARTS

461 page

Part XXXI of a Narrative and Critical History prepared at the request of the Pennsylvania-
German Society. 

£12.00

Richards, H. M. M.      1924  Lancaster Press, PA.    Booklet, a very good (unopened) and untrimmed original copy, 
card covers a little yellowed and chipped. 

26418 THE PENNSYLVANIA-GERMAN IN THE BRITISH MILITARY PRISONS OF THE 
REVOLUTIONARY WAR: AN HISTORICAL SKETCH

33 page

The Armees Revolutionnaires: instrument of the Terror in the departments April 1793 to Floreal 
Year II. 

£6.00
Cobb, R. (Elliott, M. translated. )       1987  Yale University Press   Paperback, dent and crease to corner of pages 
throughout; a good reference copy in creased card covers. 

18750 THE PEOPLE'S ARMIES

776 page

Facsimilie of the 1709 edition; with bibliographical note. 

£4.00
Sacheverell, H.       1974  The Rota At the University of Exeter   Booklet, light foxing to pages otherwise good in 
faded card covers. 

34807 THE PERILS OF FALSE BRETHEREN BOTH IN CHURCH AND STATE (1709) 

48 page

Aspects of piracy from earliest times until the middle of the nineteenth century. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Thrower, R.       1980  Phillimore   Hardback, fine copy in price-clipped dustjacket. 

27208 THE PIRATE PICTURE

171 page

Wolfe and the capture of Quebec. Illustrations & maps. 

£4.00
Connell, B.       1959  Hodder & Stoughton   Hardback, some pencil notation, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise 
good in scuffed dustjacket. First edition. 

25909 THE PLAINS OF ABRAHAM

288 page

A beautifully illustrated study with 507 plug bayonets photographed and described. Arranged by 
country, tracing the evoloution and design from the origin in the late 16th century through to 
about 1720; includes cutlers marks and an extensive bibliography. 

£40.00
Evans, R. D. C.      2002  Self-Published   New hardback copies. Signed by the author. 

15003 THE PLUG BAYONET: AN INDENTIFICATION GUIDE FOR COLLECTORS

263 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£7.00

Mollo, J.       1997  Leo Cooper   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

24866 THE PRINCE'S DOLLS: SCANDALS, SKIRMISHES AND SPLENDOURS OF THE FIRST 
BRITISH REGIMENTS OF HUSSARS, 1739-1815

244 page
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£5.00

Clark, D. M.      1969  David & Charles   Hardback, exlib; usual library stamps and numbers, light foxing to edge of 
pages otherwise good in faded & chipped dustjacket. Reprint of 1960 edition. 

10835 THE RISE OF THE BRITISH TREASURY: COLONIAL ADMINISTRATION OF THE 
EIGHTEENTH CENTURY

249 page

£1.00
Davie, G. E.      1981  The Historical Association   General Series 99. Booklet, card covers a little scuffed otherwise 
very good. 

15952 THE SCOTTISH ENLIGHTENMENT

36 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Thomas, J. H.      1984  Portsmouth City Council   The Portsmouth Papers 40. Booklet, very good in card covers. 

34753 THE SEABORNE TRADE OF PORTSMOUTH 1650-1800

28 page

Well illustrated, accessible account of the war that founded the British Empire. Maps. 

£5.00
Furneaux, R.       1973  BCA Book Club   The British at War Series. Hardback, foxing to edge of pages, otherwise 
good in creased dustjacket. 

36627 THE SEVEN YEARS WAR

208 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
McGuffie, T. H.      1965  BT Batsford Ltd.    Hardback, previous owner's name to endpaper, foxing to edge of pages 
otherwise good in creased and torn dustjacket. First edition. 

32901 THE SIEGE OF GIBRALTAR 1779-1783

208 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Dickinson, A.       1970  Franklin Watts, Inc. , New York.   Hardback, very good in price-clipped & torn dustjacket. 

10833 THE STAMP ACT 1765-1766

63 page

Vice-Admiral of the Royal Navy, last Duke of Bouillon. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Balleine, G. R.      1973  Phillimore   Hardback, very good in price clipped dustjacket. 

24800 THE TRAGEDY OF PHILIPPE D'AUVERGNE

145 page

Account by eighteenth century farmer Charles Varley. With a preface to his life and times by 
Desmond Clarke. 

£4.00

Varley, C. (Clarke, D. )       1964  Oldbourne   Hardback, foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in very good 
dustjacket. 

25162 THE UNFORTUNATE HUSBANDMAN: AN ACCOUNT OF THE LIFE AND TRAVELS OF A 
REAL FARMER IN IRELAND, SCOTLAND, ENGLAND AND AMERICA

118 page

The arms and uniforms of the Irish 1798 Rebellion and it's aftermath. With 26 colour plates. 

£8.99
Thompson, F. G.      1998  Four Courts Press   New paperback copies. 

30689 THE UNIFORMS OF 1798-1803

63 page

Illustrated. 

£1.00
Wright, E.       1976  Historical Association   General Series 87. Booklet, very good in yellowed card covers. 

11099 THE WAR OF AMERICAN INDEPENDENCE

46 page

£25.00
Rodger, A. B.      1964  Oxford University Press   Hardback, crease to a few pages, foxing to edge of pages otherwise 
good in faded, foxed and torn dustjacket. 

32766 THE WAR OF THE SECOND COALITION 1798 TO 1801: A STRATEGIC COMMENTARY

312 page

The Irish Brigades of France and Spain. Colour plates by Chris Warner. 

£22.00
McLaughlin, M. G.      2002  Osprey   Paperback, very good in pitted & yellowed card covers. Special, limited edition 
reprint of the first (1980) edition. Men at Arms series. 

25712 THE WILD GEESE

40 page

Reprint of 1881 edition with new Foreword. Illustrated 

£12.00
Johnston, H. P.      1958  Eastern National Park & Monument Association   Hardback, very good in torn and tape-
repaired dustjacket. 

28653 THE YORKTOWN CAMPAIGN AND THE SURRENDER OF CORNWALLIS

206 page
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Including a brief history of the 2nd Dragoon Guards. 

£4.00
Gardner, B. & Evans, D.       1992  Brendon Arts   Booklet, very good in card covers. 

30852 THOMAS ANDERSON: KING'S OFFICER AND JACOBITE GENTLEMAN (1720-1752) 

24 page

Illustrated. 

£7.00
Pearson, M.       1972  Heinemann   Hardback, foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in torn dustjacket. 

32810 THOSE DAMNED REBELS: BRITAIN'S AMERICAN EMPIRE IN REVOLT

446 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Harris, G.       2002  The Dundurn Group   Paperback, fine in card covers (looks unread) . 

20935 TREASURE AND INTRIGUE: THE LEGACY OF CAPTAIN KIDD

348 page

Exhibition catalogue from the opening of the Hermitage Rooms at Somerset House. Exhibition 
held 25 November 2000 to 23 September 2001. Illustrated throughout with colour photographs. 

£7.00
Piotrovski, M. (Introduction)       2001  Hermitage Development Trust   Paperback; very good in card covers. 

15081 TREASURES OF CATHERINE THE GREAT

256 page

Scottish United Services Museum publication. 33 contemporary plates, four in colour; with text 
tracing the development of Scottish military dress. 

£5.00
Thorburn, W. A.      1970  HMSO   Booklet; ownership inscription to interior of cover, otherwise very good in rubbed 
& creased card covers. 

18353 UNIFORM OF THE SCOTTISH INFANTRY 1740 TO 1900

28 page

Scottish United Services Museum publication. 33 contemporary plates, four in colour; with text 
tracing the development of Scottish military dress. 

£6.00
Thorburn, W. A.      1980  HMSO   Booklet; third impression, fine copy in lightly creased card covers. 

18354 UNIFORM OF THE SCOTTISH INFANTRY 1740 TO 1900

28 page

Beautifully illustrated throughout with full-page colour plates, tracing the evolution of military 
dress; with descriptive notes. 

£60.00
Petard, M.       1995  Histoire & Collections   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in lightly dented 
pictorial boards; dustjacket edge-creased. French text. 

27086 UNIFORMES DE L'ARMEE FRANCAISE DE FONTENOY A WATERLOO 1745-1815

128 page

Beautifully illustrated throughout with full-page colour plates, tracing the evolution of military 
dress; with descriptive notes. 

£55.00
Petard, M.       1995  Histoire & Collections   Hardback without dustjacket, ownership name to front paste-down 
otherwise very good in pictorial boards. French text. 

25614 UNIFORMES DE L'ARMEE FRANCAISE DE FONTENOY A WATERLOO 1745-1815

128 page

Army and Navy uniforms, American, British, German and French armies, including Indian dress 
of the period. Over 300 colour illustrations by Malcolm McGregor. 

£10.00
Mollo, J. & McGregor, M.       1975  Blandford Press   Blandford Colour Series. Hardback, blemish and paint-splashes 
to edge of pages, boards dented and scuffed otherwise good in creased, marked and torn dustjacket. A good reference 
copy. 

33871 UNIFORMS OF THE AMERICAN REVOLUTION

228 page

Army and Navy uniforms, American, British, German and French armies, including Indian dress 
of the period. Over 300 colour illustrations by Malcolm McGregor. 

£10.00
Mollo, J. & McGregor, M.       1975  Blandford Press   Blandford Colour Series. Hardback, blemish and paint-splashes 
to pages, otherwise good in creased, marked and torn dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

37238 UNIFORMS OF THE AMERICAN REVOLUTION

228 page

Army and Navy uniforms, American, British, German and French armies, including Indian dress 
of the period. Over 300 colour illustrations by Malcolm McGregor. 

£12.00
Mollo, J. & McGregor, M.       1991  Sterling   Paperback, fine in lightly scuffed card covers. 

27053 UNIFORMS OF THE AMERICAN REVOLUTION

228 page
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50 black & white uniform plates plus detailed descriptive notes on the uniforms worn; and brief 
regimental and unit histories. Reprint of 1926 edition with an additional section on the history of 
the Continental Army. 

£45.00

Lefferts, C. M. Lt. (Wall, A. L. edited. )       1971  WE Inc.    Hardback, boards a little dented otherwise very good in 
heavily torn and part-missing dustjacket. 

28510 UNIFORMS OF THE AMERICAN, BRITISH, FRENCH AND GERMAN ARMIES IN THE WAR 
OF THE AMERICAN REVOLUTION 1775-1783

309 page

Detailed text and 64 colour plates illustrating over 150 uniforms. 

£15.00
Haythornthwaite, P.       1997  Arms & Armour Press   Paperback, fine in card covers (looks unread) . 

31451 UNIFORMS OF THE FRENCH REVOLUTIONARY WARS 1789-1802

148 page

172 colour illustrations, plus maps. 

£40.00
Mollo, B.       1977  Blandford   Blandford Colour Series. First edition. Hardback, very good in yellowed dustjacket. 

34768 UNIFORMS OF THE SEVEN YEARS WAR 1756-63

224 page

172 colour illustrations, plus maps. 

£30.00
Mollo, B.       1977  Blandford   Blandford Colour Series. First edition. Hardback, crease to last few pages, foxing and 
marks to margin of pages; good in yellowed dustjacket. 

35210 UNIFORMS OF THE SEVEN YEARS WAR 1756-63

224 page

172 colour illustrations, plus maps. 

£35.00
Mollo, B.       1977  Blandford   Blandford Colour Series. First edition. Hardback, foxing and yellowing to edge of 
pages otherwise good in yellowed, torn and creased dustjacket. 

35547 UNIFORMS OF THE SEVEN YEARS WAR 1756-63

224 page

With four pages of colour illustrations and numerous line drawings. Illustrated by C. Hamblin. 

£15.00
Braithwaite, J. (compiled. )       1975  Greenwood & Ball Ltd.    Uniform reference series No.2. Booklet, very good in 
lightly scuffed card covers. 

32182 UNIFORMS OF THE SEVEN YEARS WAR: AUSTRIA

24 page

With four pages of colour illustrations and numerous line drawings. Illustrated by C. Hamblin. 

£12.00
Braithwaite, J. (compiled. )       1975  Greenwood & Ball Ltd.    Uniform reference series No.2. Booklet, foxing to 
pages, creasing throughout - a good reference copy in creased and faded card covers. 

23170 UNIFORMS OF THE SEVEN YEARS WAR: AUSTRIA

24 page

23 articles and essays include: Cromwell at Drogheda 1649; Cromwell's Siege of Waterford 
1649; Eye-witness of the Boyne; Marlborough's Siege of Cork 1690; Kilkenny in the Jacobite War 
1689-91.

£15.00
Sims, J. G. (Hayton, D. W. & O'Brien, G. edited. )       1986  The Hambledon Press   Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket. 

34840 WAR AND POLITICS IN IRELAND 1649-1730

335 page

Study of weapons and military items including swords, firearms, pistols, canteens, gorgets, 
polearms, helmets, bullet moulds, powder horns. Over 700 b/w photographs & illustrations, 8 
pages in colour. 

£18.00
Moore, W.       1967  Promontory Press   Hardback, stain to edge of a few pages otherwise very good scuffed & 
marked dustjacket. 

27052 WEAPONS OF THE AMERICAN REVOLUTION AND ACCOUTREMENTS

225 page

Large format study of weapons and military items including swords, firearms, pistols, canteens, 
gorgets, polearms, helmets, bullet moulds, powder horns. Over 700 b/w photographs & 
illustrations, 8 pages in colour. 

£20.00
Moore, W.       1967  Promontary Press   Hardback, very good copy in marked & torn dustjacket. 

23376 WEAPONS OF THE AMERICAN REVOLUTION AND ACCOUTREMENTS

225 page

The first full-length biography of the Duke of Cumberland. Illustrations & maps. 

£15.00
Whitworth, R.       1992  Leo Cooper   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

32808 WILLIAM AUGUSTUS DUKE OF CUMBERLAND: A LIFE

265 page

18th Century - by titlePaul Meekins Military & History Books Page 30 of 3101 January 2012



This is the original (first) edition; later version updated with different illustrations. Colour plates 
by G. A. Embleton. 

£7.00
May, R.       1974  Osprey   Men at Arms 48; Paperback; dent to edge of pages otherwise very good in yellowed card 
covers. First edition. 

27484 WOLFE'S ARMY

40 page

This is the original (first) edition; later version updated with different illustrations. Colour plates 
by G. A. Embleton. 

£8.50
May, R.       1974  Osprey   Men at Arms. First Edition. Hardback; very good in yellowed pictorial boards. 

27485 WOLFE'S ARMY

40 page

This is the original (first) edition; later version updated with different illustrations. Colour plates 
by G. A. Embleton. 

£8.00
May, R.       1974  Osprey   Men at Arms. First Edition. Hardback; wrinkle to endpaper where bookplate stuck in, 
otherwise very good in yellowed pictorial boards. 

14794 WOLFE'S ARMY

40 page

This is the original (first) edition; later version updated with different illustrations. Colour plates 
by G. A. Embleton. 

£8.00
May, R.       1974  Osprey   Men at Arms. First Edition. Hardback; corners of pages creased otherwise good in 
yellowed pictorial boards. 

27486 WOLFE'S ARMY

40 page

Womens place in Scottsh society over 600 years. Illustrated. 

£16.00
Ewan, E. & Meikle, M. M.      2002  Tuckwell   Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

36771 WOMEN IN SCOTLAND C.1100 - C.1750

272 page

Lives of some of the leading women of the day, including de Mericourt, de Stael, Tallien and 
Josephine de Beauharnais. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Kelly, L.       1987  Hamish Hamilton   Hardback, very good in lightly scuffed dustjacket. 

24481 WOMEN OF THE FRENCH REVOLUTION

169 page

Liverpool Historical Studies No. 9. 

£25.00

Crewe, D.       1993  Liverpool University Press   Paperback, very good in faded and dented card covers. 

33274 YELLOW JACK AND THE WORM: BRITISH NAVAL ADMINISTRATION IN THE WEST 
INDIES, 1739-1748

321 page

Includes Orders of Battle. With 15 pages of colour illustrations and maps by the author. 

£8.00
Kemp, A.       1976  Almark   Great Battles series. Hardback, exlib; usual library markings, endpaper pasted down, 
some marks and light creasing to pages, in creased and faded dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

33337 YORKTOWN

48 page
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